. FiG L. NUMBER

6B

DETROIT DIES EL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART

7.4597 -

5177490

7.4588 -

5300679
112877

120217
120614

74811 .

51348085
5131864
5131862
140875
186625
186624
103326

7.4638 -

5124987
5124823
5131948
8124364
186625
179857
122408
5150568
103320
103323

7.4644 -

51163919

32221419
5104806

TUHE, Oll. PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
{CONT'DY

NUY, /16" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9448) . ... ..
+ OBSOLETE

SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFF {FUEL}

SWITCH (208 MAKE) . ... ... .............
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED, {IN FILTER)
(129570} oot cnreeiannianeens
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200) .. ............
NUT, #10-32 (128120} . ... oiineninannnn ..

GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMEBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE AL

GOVERNOR ASSY. . ... ... .. ... . o
GOVERNOR ASSY. . ... .. ... i
GOVERMOR ASSY. . ... .. .. e
SCREW, #10-24X3/4" SET{12.8076} ... ... ..
BOLT, 8/167-18X7/8" {12800 ............
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4" {12800 .. .........
LOCKWASHER, 5/718" {12.8200) ............

ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

ADAPTOR . . . . s i e
ADARTOR ... .. e e
ADAPTOR, DRIVE ... ... ... o ot
COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING} .. .. ... ......
B0LY, 8/16"18X7/8" {12.800%} ... ... ....
BOLT, 7/16714X7/8" {12.900% . ... . ......
BOLT, £/2°33X17 {12.800% ...............
WASHER, 7/16° COPPER (12,9180} .. ... . ...,
LOCKWASHER, 8/167 (12,9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, $/2° {12.8200). .. ...........

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNQR
MOQUNTING O

GASKET (ADAFTOR TO FLYWHEEL

HOUSING} {15050} _. .\ 0vovrine i,
GASKEY {GOVERNOR ADAPTOR) {5.3280} ... ..
GASKET {COVER TO FLYWHEE]L

HOUSING} {1.5040) . ...................

PR s a0
114:274:4
gi2i8}3|"
1 5

2
1
1
2
2

MAY, 1981 PAGE

23 OF  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOSATION

M P

C

ENGINES

-

B B e B v B3 e b

L




8 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DYESEL
7.4Q00C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 a
G ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1142 4lal6laislainla
9i2l81l3 sis{rit|lali7]s
1 7 2 8
7.4644 . SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OiL (CONT'D)
5126622 RING, SEAL {(GOVERNCR TO ADAPTOR)
(1. 20201 .. e 1 1
7.4668 . TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNCR Ol
SUPPLY
5131949 # TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18,24 ... ........... 1
5126180  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 2848" ............... 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV, FL. TUBE X
1/8* PIPE N GOVERNOR) {12.9460} .. ... .. i
3290459 AP (2B 2200 ettt s 2
5159490 CLIP, 5/18" TUBE (74076} ... . .....0vennn. 1
225815 ELBOW. 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" P.T.
80 DEG. (IN BELLOWS) {12.9480} ......... 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8% (12.3001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . . ... ......... 1
# NOT SERVICED: USE 5199575 BULK
HOSE {CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (1)
5199683 FITTING, (1} 5199579
FITTING AND {}) 2488022 CLIP.
7.4694 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5124906  TUBE {DEV. L. 8.06") (TO ADAPTOR) . ... ... ... 1
5126219 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.127} (TO
ADAPTORE .ot e 1 1 1 ]
51261268  TUBEASSY. [DEV.L 18" .. ... v, 1
5128298 ELBOW ASSY., 3/8° TUBE 80 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.8425} . .. ... ............ 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
1/74* PT.{12.9480) .. .......... ... .... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
PIPE {IN ADAPTOR) {12.94B0} .. ........... 1 1 11111
5138305 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC
(12.8428) ., 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE (12.9435). ........... 2
444148 TEE. 174" PIPE (129816} ... .......ovvrn.. 1
5104778  TEE 1/4"X1/4"XE/8" ... .. 1 1 1 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (1285100 . .............. 141 1 1 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9448) ... . ... 2
7.4699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET
5124907  TUBE (DEV. L. 10.30"} (TO THERMOSTAT
MOUSINGE .. ..ot e e 1
5125909  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 11.30") (10
THERMOSTAT HOUSING) ... .......... ... 1 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 24 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENF'LI.! “TORS CORPORATION




DEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYBES . e
PARY 4 4 4 4 4
CEIG L. NUMBER L L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11421414686 a4]81lAa]8B14
gla2igjiajt1is|s5:i71118}7:8
1 5 1 b 2 8
7.4699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET {CONT'D)
5128127 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L 18BO™ ... ..o vvennss 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4"
PIPE {IN ADAFTORI{12.9450) . ... ......... 3 1 t{14H1
8432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE X 3/8°
PIPE (IN THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGHIZ.9460) ... ... v iiinnnss 1 1 1 P11t
51383085 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" TUBE
SEALASTIC (12,8418} . . ... ... ... ouen... 2
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128438} e i
116332 BUSHING, 3/B"X1/4” RED. {12.88700 ........ 1
5179937 NLUT, 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC {12.8448) ....... 2
7.4707 . RELAY, TIME DELAY
E148219 % ABLAY ASSY. {72330} ... ... ... . ... b
132788 SCHREW, #8-32X1 3/4" (12.9010) . .......... 2
446143 WASHER, #8 112.8190) .. .. ... .. ovnen... 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (1292000 .. ... ......... 2
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
BI1B253T 4 PLATE ... e e e e 1
5147454 BRACKET .. 1
5127699 BRACKEY .. .. e 1
186629 BOLT, B5/18°-18 X17{12800%) .. ... ......... 2
5169714 WASHER {27290 ... . 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12982008 . ... .......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200F ... ......... 2
114492 NUT, 17428 (12,9120} . ... .. ... 1
117049 NUT, 378724 {112.9320) .. ... .. ... ... ... 1
+ OBSOLETE,
74713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
BI82532 S+ INSULATOR . . e, 1
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" {12.9010y ... . ... ... .. 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (1292000 ... . .. ......... 4
120622 NUT. 3832 (12991200 .. ..o 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 18814 PAGE 25 QF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES
74000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES « s
PART 4 5 5 5 5 & 5
FIG ... NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alajloisl2i6l2i6|2|{5i3]6|4a
4lai1]ojzi2]4 % 3lsiais6
7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5120076  VALVEASSY. (200 DEG) .. ... vvvvrrevnnnn.. 1 1
5121518  VALVE ASSY, {223 DEG, - 227 DEG.) 1
BI46OBO  SWITCH L.\ttt e inens 1 111
B 5144496  SWITCH ASSY. (203 DEG.) .. ..oonviivnnnnn, 1 1
BI0O717  PLUNGER . ...ttt oo 1 1 1111
BI09719  SPRING ...t 1 1 1111
B163830  GASKET (74686} .. ... ... .\, 1 1 193
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {(12.8200} . ........... 2 2 21212
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (2.7170) . . .00 veenern. .. 2 2 2122
7.4508 . ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
SA B109718  ADAPTOR ASSY. ...t itreiniiannnann, 1 1 131t
5113655  STUD (5/16°-18-24X2.467) (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLDY .. oottt aniineraneanes 2 2 2212
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018) . ...\ ooneen .. 1 1 119
7.4510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
B113412 GASKET .ottt e 1 1 BEERE
7.4519 - SOLENOID, AR SHUT-OFF
THI8128  * SOLENOID (12V) oot e 1h1 111 1
1118191  * SOLENOID (24V-32V) . oo 1
5183261 RELAY (12V ..o 1 1
6124016  SPACER (74538} ... .0, 2 2
BI2B863  CUP ... 1 1
180016 BOLT, 1/4*.20X1/2* {12.800%) ............. 2 2
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 4 |AR] 4 414 AR
186647 BOLY, 1/4720X1" (128001} ............... 2 2
120392 WASHER, 1747 {12.9160} . ... ... .0.vun.n.. 1 4 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200}. ... .......... Arl AR] AR AR} AR AR
120378 NUT, 1/4%20 (12.9120) - ..., 4164 a4 6
114492 LOCKNUT, 17428 (12,9120} .. ... .o vvon ., 2 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
7.4520 - SWITCH, SHUT DOWN SOLENOID
B141260  LEVERASSY. ...ttt 1
455532 PIN oo 1
7.4525 . WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET}
B146238  WIRE ASSY. (50" L){2.8422) . ...oovvrno ... 1
5126538  PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... ... ..o, 1
B141328  BRACKET .......coomiiiia, 1
3290669  CLIP(7B320). ... oo 1
186676 BOLT, 1/4%.20X5/8" (12.8001} ............. 2
JAN., 1982 PAGE 26 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ...
PART 4 5 5 5 5
CFIG L. NUMBER L. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9i4i0]15:2 215127636814
4i9|1i0i2]12]l4i2i9]3j5]4j8
8 g 8 o 1
7.4525 . WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL (RESET)
(CONTD)
123298 BOLT, 1/4*-28X3/8" {12.800%) ............. i
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200}, ... .. ... ... _ 2 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ... ... ....... 3
121802 NUT, 174728 {12.9120) .. ... ... vereen . i
124825 NUT, 3/8°24 (1281290 . . ... ... 1
7.4530 . BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SCLENOID
5125839 BRACKET ... ... e 1 11
51256862 BRACKET (SOLENOIDI . ... .. % 1
5127699 BRACKET (RELAYY(T.4711) .. ... . ... 1 1
5133666 BRACKEY .. .. . 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8*-16X7/8" {112,8001} ... .. ....... 2 y
179848 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 7/8" (129001 ... ........, 2 2 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12,8180} ... ... ........ ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008, ............. 232 212 2
7.4536€ . LEVER, AR SHUT.OFP
5128532 LEVER ASSY. . o e 1 1
273436 PIN, 1/8"X11/16" SPRING {12.9300)......... 1
AB5734 PIN, 1/87X3/4" SPRING (12.9300) .. ......... 1 1
74538 - 20D, AIR SHUT.OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
5172502 ROD, 1/74%.28 X 2 1/2°4{2.9348) ............ 1
64 5115836 LINK (BELLOWS TOLATCH) .. .. ... ... ..... 1 1
5128840 INK . 1 1
5133622 LI L e e 1
5142886 NK e 1
5124916 SPACER, 8/327 4D, X 30" .. ... . .. .. 1 111
5148445 SPACER, 285" LD X 18" ... . i 1
112626 PIN, $/16"X3/8” COTTER {12.8250) ......... % H 111
5124846 BOLT, 1/4"-28 X 17 [LINK TO LATCH}
(B 3110F . o 1 1
5115204 BOLT, 174728 X 1 1/47 {74519} .. .......... 1 1 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 1128200} .. ............ 11 % 1 1} 1
114492 NUT, 1/74"-28 (129120} ... v 113 3 313 1
7 ABE0 - HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
8A 5128276 HOUSING ... i e s 1 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (1282000 .. .. .......... 1 1
186676 BOLYT, 1/4".20X5/8° (129001} ............. 1 1
MAY. 1881 PAGE 27 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-GFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES L.
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5 5
FIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., . ... g({4l0{5{2i85]2  5j2!/813:68:4
4i9]1i0j2;2]4l2]|aj3i65]|4]|86
6 8 3 ] 1
7.4886 - SWITCH, OilL PRESSURE
A 5100722 SWITCH (104 BREAK) . . ... oot ! 1114
5100720 SWITCH {2748 BREAK) ... .. .. ..o 1
A 5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. . ... ... . i 1 1
9409943 TEE, 1/8" PIPE (IN BELLOWS)}{7.45886) ........ i 1
AXA285 NiPPLE, 1/87 PIPE (12.9560). ... ... ....... .. 1 1
108412 ELBOW, 1/8” PIPE 90 DEG. {12.9480) . ....... 1 1
113178 PLUG, 1/87 PIPE (12.8880) ... ... ... ....... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/B" PIFE{12.8880) . ................ 1
132108 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" Fil., HD,
129025} ...t 4 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 (1282000 .. ... ... ...... 2 2
271169 NUT (#10-32 WITH LOCKWASHER)
(FAS19) ... e 4 4
120614 NUT, #10-32 (129920} .. ...... .. ......... 2 2
7.45988 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE SWITCH
BIBEB33 4+ TUBE . ... ... ... i 1 i
5120483 TUBE (DEV, L 17.26"(SUPPLY) . ... ........ 1 ;
5125668 TUBE (DEV. 1. 20.24"){SUPPLY} . ............ 1
5128030 -+ TUBE (DEV. L. 32.247) {TO BELLOWS} .. ... . ... 1
5126176 TUBE (DEV. L. 38.74") (TO BELLOWS} . ..... ... ! ;
1A 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED N BLOCK) . ........... 1 i
5157992 ELBOW (RESTRICTEDMIN BLOCK) .. ....... ... 1 ;
5177492 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 80 DEG. :
SEALASTIC (12.8428) . ... .. ............ 2
5179969 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 90 DEG. {12.9428) ... . ... 1
5138304 CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16° TUBE
SEALASTIC{12.9415) . .. .. ... ........, 1 1
5179936 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(129448} ... ... .. ... 1
5124886 NIPPLE (RESTRICTED) iIN BLOCK) ..., ....... 1 1
178996 TEE 1/8" PT.{12.8616) ... ... ... .......... 1
5126395 TEE, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8* £T. gN
BELLOWS). .. ... .. i 1
8413261 TEE, 8/16" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4” P.T. {IN
VALVE) (12,8480} ... ..............., 1 :
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/36" (12.8435) ............... 4 1 ;
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8° TUBE {12.9438). .. ... ...... 2 :
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED, PIPE (BRASS)
(129570} ... . 1 1
5159480 CLIP (74076} ... ... ... .. 3
3290459 CLIP, 5/16° TUBE (282207 .. .. ... .. uoe. .. 1 1
5177623 CLiP, 3/8” TUBE (AT FLYWHEEL
HOUSINGHZ.B120) ... ... .. .., 1
100614 BOLT, 6/16°.24X1° {12.9001) .............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ... . ... ..... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 28 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LG L L NUMBER

6C
6C

88

PETRO!T DIES EL

PART

7.4596 -

5177490
114493
5179937

7.4597 .

5124909
51265664
5135534
5138304

894322848
442323

5177492
112877

5177490
5112241
110602
120217
110633

7.4598 .

5100679
1204014
112877

177752
120217
120614

7.4611 -

$131866
5131862
5131864
5134508
140875
186625

7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

TUBE, Ol PRESSURE SWITCH
{CONT'D)

NUT, 5/168" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9445) .. .. ..
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (27170 ... ..o o
NUT 3/8- TUBE{12.8448) .. ... ............
-+~ OBSOLETE

TUBE, Ot PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN

TUBEDEV. b 15,327 e e en
TUBE{DEV. b 568"} ..t inns
TUBE .« oottt e
CONNECTOR ASSY., 5/16° TUBE

SEALASTIC (12,8418}, ... ...............
CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. Fl. TUBE X 1/8"

BT (N BLOCKY (12,9460} .. ......oovnt...
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. £L. TUBE X 1/4*

P.T. 3N ADAPTOR} (12,9460 .............
SEAL RING, 5716~ {12.9435) ... ... .. .....
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8* RED. PIPE (BRASS)

{12.9570)
NUT, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9445) ... ...
CLAMP (25070} ... 0ttt
BOLY, #£10-24X3/4° {12.9001) ... ... .......
LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200}. ... ..........
NUT, #1024 (1291201 ... .. .0 onn.

SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF {FUEL)

SWITCH {208 MAKE) ... ... ...
ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 80 DEG. {12.9580}
BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (IN FILTER)
(12,9570
TEE o e
LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200} .. ...........
NUT, £ 10-32 (12.9120)

GUVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Al

GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ... .. ... ... ... .. .....
GOVERNQR ASSY. .. .. ... ... ... .. .
GOVERNOR ASSY
GOVERNOR ASSY., ... . ..... ... . ..cviunnns
SCREW, 310-24X3/4° SET {12.9076)
BOLY, 5/16°-1BX7/8" {12.9001}

MAY, 1981 PAGE

28 OF

7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

o

ENGIN
8
5;i13:5
31514
) 1
H
1
p
H
i
t
1
2
1
1
2




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROI1Y DYESEL
7.40000C SHUT.CFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES o
PART 4 B 5 5 5 5 &
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oid4ioisiis|2i6 2 3|{5i4
4aj9islolz|[2{al2l9]3]|5 4|8
9 6 1
7.46%1 . GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
{CONT'IY
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 174" {12.8001) .. ... ..... 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/168" (1282000 ............ 22121212
7.4635 . ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5124823 ADAPTOR L .ottt e 1 1 1
5131946 ADAPTOR, ORIVE .. ... 0 s i 1 1 §
8 5124967 ADAPTOR . ..ttt et 1
5124364  COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING) . ............ 1 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8* (12,9001} ............ 2
179857 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8* (12,8001} .. ... ... ... 1 1
122408 BOLT, 1/2°13X1* (12.8001) .. .......o.00e. 4 4
5150568  WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (12.9180} ... ... ... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER. 5/16" {12.9200} ............ 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (129200, .. ... uu.. 4 4
7.4644 . SEAL. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVEANOR
MOUNTING OIL
5116391 GASKET {ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HGUSINGI {1.5050% ... ................. 1 1 3
3222141 GASKET {GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
B532B0) ..ot e 1i131]1i1
5104606 GASKET (COVER TO ELYWHEEL
HOUSINGH{1.5040} ... . ... ............ 1 1
B 5126622 RING, SEAL (GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
15.2020% .o 1
7.4668 . TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOH Oil
SUPPLY
5126180 TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 2B.467) .. ............. 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/18" INV. FL. TUBE X
1/8" P.T. (IN GOVERNOR) {12.9480} ....... 1
3290459  CLIP (5/16" TUBE {2.5220} ................ 2
7.4694 . TUBE EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5124906  TUBE {DEV. L B.067){TO ADAPTOR} .......... 1
6126219  TUBE {DEV. L. 11.12°){TO ADAPTOR} ......... 1 1
5126182 TUBE {DEV. L. 15.86") (TG ADAPTORY .. ... . ... 1
5135535 4 TUBEDEV. L 1240" .. ... ...\ e, 1
5138298 ELBOW ASSY.. 378" TUBE 30 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12.8425) .. .. ......... 0. ... 2 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X
178" PT.{12.9480) ... oot 1
|
|

MAY, 1881 PAGE 30 OF 7.4000C
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUY-CFF Oft ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES .. e
PFART 4 5 5 5 5
CFEG L NUMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... glajois5|2 2i8l12! 513154
4191021242 3is5(4!8
9 3 ] Q 1
74694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET {CONT'D)
5138305 CONNECTOR ASSY.. 3/8” TUBE
SEALASTIC{12.8425)} . ... ... .......cv .. 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
BT BN ADAPTOR} {12.9480) ..... ... ..... 1 1 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8° SEALASTIC (12.8438) ....... 2 2
444148 TEE, 1/4" PIPE{12.8618) ... ... ... . .ccun.. 1
5104778 TEE, 1/4°X1/78°XB/8" ... . ... s 1 1
103847 DRAINCOCK, 174 {12.8510) . .... . ......... 1 1 1
5179837 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9448} ... ..., 2 2
+ OBSOLETE
7.4699 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET
5124907 TUBE {DEV. L. 10.30") (TO TRERMOSTAT
HOWSING . .. e 1
£125909 TUBE (DEV. L. 11.30") (TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) . ... e e e e 1 H
5128178 TUBE {DEV. L. 14.186™) {TOQ THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) . .. . v H
5437113 TUBE e t
5138305 CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC
12284181 ... e, z 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL, TUBE X 1/4"
BTN ADAPTOR) (1284800 ... . ......... H 1 H
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV, FL, TUBE X 3/8"
BT (N THERMOSTAT
HOUSINGHIZ.8460) ... ... ... ... ....... 1 1 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
12.9438) ... 2 2
£138298 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
T2.0428) ... . . ey 1
116332 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4" RED. (12.9870} ........ 1 1
5179937 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9448) . ... ... 2 2

7.47G7 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
SI46219 L RELAY ASSY. ... .. .. i

-
-
—_
w
-

132788 SCHREW, #8-32X1 3/4" FIL. HD.

P12.9010) . 2 212
446143 WASHER, #8 12,9180 . . ... ............. Z 292
121841 LOCKWASHER, #81{128200)........... .. .. 2 21z

+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8OZY717 KT,
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING

BABZBAT = PLATE . it e 1 1
B147484 BRACKET ... . i 1 1
3292558 SPACER, B/B* 1D, X 11/32" OB X /2"

b et e e e 2

MAY, 1981 PAGE 31 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




-

5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROQIT DIESEL
1.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES e
PART 4 5 5 - 5 &
FIG .. NUMBER .. L NAME AND DESCHRIPTION ......... 89410152161 2{8]12;5]3{6;4
41910212142 3151416
9 3 -] O 1
7.471% - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNYING
{CONT'D)
1000601 BOLT, 1/4°.2BX3/4” {12.800%) ............. 1
179822 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2" (12800%) . .......... 2
181360 BOLY, 3/8°-24X3/4° (128001 ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1282083 . .. . .......... i
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 {12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200, ... ... ... .. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4°28 (129120} ............. ... .. t
117048 NUT, 3/87-24 (1281200 ... .. ... .o cenn 1
+ QBSOLETE.
74713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
5182832 L INSULATOR .. ... .. .. . i 1 1
1327638 SCREW, #8.32X3/4" FL. MO, (12,8010 ... .. 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8{12.8200}............... 4 4
120622 NUT, #8-32{12.8120) ... ... .. . L, 4 4
+ QBSOLEYE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3z OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!Y DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 8 B 5 8
GEIG O UNUMBER L L MAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4i5]5[5|6]8|7{6{816|1 6|4
g#i4;35]716|718 1:813
9 B8 8 3 A 5
7.4505 . SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
5120978 VALVE ASSY. QOO DEGY ... ... ... ... vt 1 1
B121518 VALVE ASSY. (223 DEG. - 227 DEGY ... .. .. 1
5146080 SWITCH | .. e ey 1 i1
48 51444986 SWITCH ASSY. J2Z03 DEG) ... v H
5109717 PLUNGER _ .. . i s ena b1 E 1 i
5109719 SGPRING ... .. . i e 1 1 1 1
5163830 GASKET{TM488B6}. ... ... .. ... .. v 1 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (1292000 ............ 2 2 2 2
114483 LOCKNUY, 6718724 (27170} ... .o oii o an 2 2 2 2
7.4509 - ADAPYTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH
BA 5109718 ADAPTOR ASSY. ... .. . H 1 K t
5113655 STUD (8/167-18-24X2.46") (IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLDY . ... . e 2 2 2 2
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018) .. .. ... ..o ... 1 H 1 H
74510 - GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR
5113412 GASKET .. ... 1 1 1 1
7.4513 . BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
8921360 BELL ... e 1
7.4514 - RELAY, ALARM BELL
5177179 RELAY .. i e, i

74519 . SOLENOID, AR SHUT.OFF

TH18128 * SOLENOHI{(I2VY) .. ... ... .. e,
1118191 > SOLENGID{R4V-32VY ... .. 1 1

-
-
P

5183261 RELAY {12V) .. e e 1
51249136 SPACER(TA838). . ... .. ... ... i 2
5125863 P e 1 i
180016 BOLT, /47200172 128001} ... ... ... .. 2
117461 BOLT, 1/4%20 X 9/18" (12,8004 ........... 4
186676 BOLY, 1/47-20X8/8" (12,8001} ... ......... AR 4 AR
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X17 128001} ............... 2
179795 BOLT, 1/47.20X56/8" (12,0001} ............. 4
120382 WASHER, 1/47{12.918G} .. .............. .. 114 4
103319 LOCKWASHMER, 1/4" (128200} .. ............ ARt AR AR AR
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (128200}, .. ... ........ 4
120375 NUY, 1/4%20{128120) ................... 6] 4 4 4
114492 NUT, 174728 (129120 ... .. ... ... ... 2 2
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 33 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES QETROIT DIESEL
7.4060C SHUT-GFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES .ot
PART 5 5 5 5 8
AG .. NUMBER ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 4lsislsls 7isi8lel1ie]s
s8ial3a|sl7j8l7{s8 11813
8 8 3 4 5
7.4525 - WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL {RESET
5146238  WIRE ASSY. (50" L}{2.8422} ... ... ... .... 1
126538  PLATE INSTRUCTION ..................... 1
5128878  SPRING (33070} . ... ..ottt iinnens 1
3290868  CUP(7.8320) ... ... ... ... .civiiiiinninns 1
123298 BOLT, 1/47-28X3/8" (129001 ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174 (129200} .. ............ 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200}.............. 1
1219802 NUT, 176%2B (129120} ... ... \.vvirennnns 1
1249285 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9920) .. ... . 0oeeinernnnns 1
7.4530 . BRACKEY, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
5125862  BRACKET(SOLENOID) . ... ............. ..., 1 1
5127699  BRACKETRELAYI{74T11) ... o, 1
5121913 BRACKET ... ... .0t 1
454813 BOLT, 3/8”-16X7/8" (129001} ............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12.9200}. . ... ......... 2 2
7.4838 - ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
BI28840  LINK .. . 1 1
5124916 SPACER{9/32°1LDX30" . .. .. vevnnnnn.. 1 1
112526 PIN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER {12,9250} .. ....... 1 1
103361 PIN, 1/18° X 1/2° COTTER (12.82580} ... ... .. 1
5176810  PIN, 1/4° X 1 1/4° CLEVIS {2.9410} ... ...... 1
5115204  BOLT {1/4"-28X1 1/4") (7.45%8) .. ... ....... 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) . ........\.... 1 1
120392 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200}. .. ........... 1
114492 NUT, 17428 (12.9120) ... .....vninenn.n. 3 32
7.4545 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT.OFF WIRING
5126038  WIREASSY. {7.1830) ... ... .o urrnannnnns 1
5104897  WIREASSY. . .. ... ..., 1
5136856  HARNESSASSY. . . ... .. ... ..., 1
51718509  CLIP,5/B {81881} ... ... ... ......ccc.... 3
179835 BOLY, 3/8"-16X5/8" (129001} ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000.............. 1
7.4586 . SWITCH, OiL PRESSURE
A 5100722 SWITCH {102 BREAKL . ... .ot i 111 1
444285 NIPPLE, 1/8% PIPE (12.9560). . ... ........... 1
106412 ELBOW, 1/8” PIPE 90 DEG. {12.9480) ........ 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 34 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GEMERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETYTROIT DIESEGL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.40000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES ... e
PART 8 5 5 6 8
LFIG .. NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4i6i5|5l6|(s{7is|as|6l1t]6;4
g8l 4 s5j7r|6]7i8lB8j1|8139
: 8 8 3 4 8
7.4586 - SWITCH, OH, PRESSURE
{CONT'D)
5145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE{12.9550) . ................ 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.9200) . ... .......... 2 2
120614 NUY, #510:32 (12.91208 ... .. .. o 2 2
7.4596 . TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5126613 TUBE . e 1
BI39150 ZETUBE ... .t e 1
S136250 @ TUBE DEV.L 7.82" ... . it inianennn. 1
5138178 TUBE DEV. L 14.80" .. .. ... ... uuiennn... 1
BA 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED (INBLOCKY ............ 1
5157982 ELBOW RESTRICTEDI{IN BLOCK} ... ......... 1
226815 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 8¢ DEG.
SEALASTIC (12,9480 . .. ..., ... ........ 1 1
9413281 TEE, B/ 16" INV. FI. TUBE X 1/4" P.T, 4N
VALVE} (128480 . .. ... ... . .o, 1 1
3290459 CLIP, B/16" TURE (2.5220) .. ............... 2
5187568 CLIP, B/16" TUBE{4.3048) . . . .............. 1
4 NOT SERVICED: USE 51996785 BULK
HOSE {CUT TO SIZE), PLUS {1}
5189583, {1} 5199582 FTTINGS, AND
{1) 2488022 CL,
@ OBSOLETE.
74897 - TUBE, OH. PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5136252 TUBE 1
B1362571 % TUBE(DEV. L. 632" ... ..o, 1
5136254 % TUBE(DEV.L 6.56") ... ..o errennn. ., 1
5139152 » TUBEDEV. L 11.52" .. .. ... . ..o ... 1
2432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8"
£ {IN BLOCK) §12.94680) ., ... ........... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4"
BTN ADAPTOR) (12,9480} . ............ 1
143328 ELBOW, 3/8° INV, Fi. TURE 45 DEG. X
1/4" PWE (128480} . ... ... . .....0.c..... 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE X 1/4~ P.T.
80 DEG. {IN BLOCK) {12.9480) . ........... 1 1
1786881 TEE, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE X 5/8" p1.
1284968 ... .., ... ... 1
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5188575 BULK
HOSE {CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (1)
5199588, {1} 5199579 FITTINGS, AND
{1} 2488022 CLIP,
% QBSOLETE
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFE (FUEL)
5100679 SWITCH (204 MAKEY ... ............ ... 111 2
5100722 SWITCH (108 BREAK) . ... .......... ... .. .. 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/87 STREET 90 DEG. (12,9590} .. ... 1 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 35 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



MPeC ENGBGINES DETYTROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.QFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES e
PART 5 5 5 5 8
CNUMBER ... ... .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... 4lslsls|leisi7isisici1i6ia
slalalsi7risel7zis 1i8(3i¢9
9 8 3 4 5
7.4598 . SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF {FUEL)
(CONTD}
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. (N BILTER)
(328570 .o\t 111 141
120217 LOCKWASHER, £10{12.8200). .. ........... 2 2
120614 NUT, #1032 {12.8120) .. ... 0 vinnrennn.. 2 2
7.4611 . GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRiP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5131863  GOVERNOR ASSY. . ... ... ... oovouiii o, 1
5131861 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. .00t 1
5134505 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. .. 1
51345086 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ..ot 1
140875 SCREW, #£10.24X3/4" SET {12.9076) .. ... ... 11
186624 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 174" (12,9000 . ... ... . ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (129200} ............ 2
7.4635 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
BIZABZE  ADAPTOR ..ottt 1
5131946  ADAPTOR, DRIVE .. ... ..o, 1
124967  ADAPTOR ... ... .. 11
5124364  COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING) .. ........ ... 1
186625 BOLT, 5/18%-18X7/8" {12.900%) .. ... . ... .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200} ... ......... 2
7.4644 . SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OlL
5118391 GASKET (ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING) {1.5050) ... ................. 1
3222141 GASKET {GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
BA28OF oot e e 1 1
126622  RING, SEAL [GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR)
(1.2020) .. e 1§14
7.4652 - VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUT.DOWN AND
ALARM SOLENOID
5183141 VALVE ASSY., SOLENGID 12V. . ... ... . o 1
5109317 + BOLT, #1024 (129001 .. .. ... . . ... ... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12,9200} . ............. 2
110633 NUT, #10-24 (129120} ... ... ... o) 2
+ OBSOLETE
MAY, 1861 PAGE 38 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 18B1 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4G00C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES e
PART 5 & 5 & 6
DFIG L. NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 4lsisisi6|517]8i8 /618684
8438 6|78 1i8[3;89
L 8 8 3 5
74870 - BRACKET, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING
5133623 BRACKET .. ittt e 1
187412 SPACER, 7/B"X1/4* (7.4013)Y ... ............ 2
186679 BOLT, 3/78"-16X1 $/4°{12.9001} .. .......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. .. .......... 2
7.4694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5126219 TUBE (DEV. L. 11.12°}{TO ADAPTOR) ......... 1
5136283 % TUBEEV. L1244 ... . ... . ... . . ... 1
5126126 TUBEIDEV. L. 1B.007) . ..ot e e e 1
B139181 4+ TUBEDEV. L 2440% . .. i, 1
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" iNV. FiL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
T/ATBT 128480 ... ... 1 1 1
143338 FLBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 45 DEG. X
/47 PIPE (12.9480) ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/47
TN ADAPTOR} (12.8480) ... .......... 1 1
444148 TEE, /4" PIPE{12.9616) . ...... . .. .ovur.. H
5104778 TEE, 1/4X1/4X5/8" ... ... 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° 129510} .......... ... .. 1
4 NOT SERVICED; USE 5189575 BULK
HOSE {CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS (D)
B190588, (1) 51995879 FITTING, AND
(1) 2488022 CUP
% OBSQOLETE.
7.4699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET
5125909 TUBE {DEV. £ 11.30") {TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING) ... . e 1
5126618 TUBE .. e e 1
5126127 TUBE e 1
BI39149 @ TUBE ...\ e e 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4°
BT, {IN ADAPTOR) {12.9460} ............. 1 1 H
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TLIBE X 3/8*
P.T. N THEAMOSTAT
HOUSINGH12.9460) . ... ................ 3 1 1
8138305 CONNECTOR ASSY., 3/8" TURE
SEALASTIC (12,8425} . ... .. ... ......... 1
8179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
{12.9438) . e 2
5125447 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 48 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.8428) L. 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/72°X1/4" 128870y . .. .......... 1
BE185432 CLAMP 25120) .. ... .. . . 4
110502 SCREW, 7 10-24X3/4" RD. HD,
{12.8025) .. ... . ., 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200}.............. 4
MAY, 1881 PAGE 37 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 5 5 5 5 6
CFIG ... NUMSBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... aisisisle|si7lsi8le6{1]6]4
si4|/3i{5]{7]6el7{8l{8l1i8|3i9
9 8 8 3 4 5
7.4699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET (CONT'D)
110633 NUT, #10-24 (129920} ... .. ... ....... 4
5179937  NUT, 3/8* TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9448) ... ... 2
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5198575 BULK
HOSE (CUT TO LENGTH) PLUS {1)
51998575, (1} 5199693 FITTING,
7.4707 . RELAY, TIME DELAY
B146219 # BELAY ASSY. ... .0\ iirrnrnineernnn.. 11 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32X1 3/4” FiL. HD.
H2.9010) .ot 2 2
446143 WASHER, #8 (12.9180) .. ... ... ......... 2 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . .. ............ 2 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE Ust
8921717 KIT,
7.4711 . PLATE TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
SIB2B3T = PLATE . vorer e 1 1
5147454  BRACKET ........0ocuuninon 1
104803  BRACKET ..o 1
+ OBSOLETE,
7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
5182532 4 INSULATOR ... ... ..o, 1 1
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4 FiL. MD. (12.9010) . .. ... 4 4
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200} ... ......... ... 4 3
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) ...l 4 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 38 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION




LG L L NUMBER

48
68

6A

5 3

MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART

74508 -

5146080
5144496
5120976
5109717
5109719
5163830
103320

114483

7.4509

5100718

5113658

Biz1182

74510 -

5113412

74513
8921360

TA4518 -

1118191
1118128
5124916
5183261
5126863
180016
186679
213548
§115204
120392
1203806
120375
114492

* *

74825 -

5146238
5126538
5126878
3290569
123298

SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

BWITCH ... it can e rennas .
SWITCHABSY {206 DEG.Y . ........ ... ..,
VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG) . . ... vevvn e
PLUNGER ..... ... e i iaiciancaannnns
SPRING ... ... . . i
GASKET(HB.2180). ... ... .. ot
LOCKWASHER, 65/167 {12.9200) ...... e
LOCKNUT, /16 -24 27370} . ... ... n st

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH '

ADAPTOR ASSY. ... .. .. vt
STUD, 6/167-18-24 X 2.46" {IN

EXHAUST MANIFOLDY ......... ... .00
PLLMG, 174" PIPE{2401B) ... .. ... . 0h

GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKET . e

BELL, ALARM SYSTEM
BELL {12V} ... .. e

SOLENDID, AIR SHUT-OFF

SOLENGID {24V, - 32V) . . v ireeenenn e
SOLENGIR 112V o cv et vniiecanneeannsan
SPACER{7.4538) . ...oovvirinnneens
RELAY {12V)
LB ot
BOLT, 1/4°-20 X 1/2* {$2.800%} ... .........
BOLT, 1/4".20 X 5/8% {12.8001} ............
BOLT, 1/4%20 X 1 (129001 .. .......... .
BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/4" {RELEASE LATCH) .......
WASHER, 1/4° (12.84900 ... .....ovevnnn..
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200)
NUT, 17420 {12.8120) ... ovrvennnnnnnnns
LOCKNUT, 1/47.28 (12.9320} ........ .
* NOT SERVICED BY PDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.

vvvvvv

WIRE, AIR SHUYT.GFF CONTROL (RESET}

WIRE ASSY, (57" L}{2.9422) ............ e
PLATE, INSTRUCTION ... oo
SPRING (3.3050} ... oo irnenennrennnnne.
CLIP (783201 . oo oo,
BOLT. 1/4%-28 X 3/8* {12.8001)

JAN., 1982 PAGE

39 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

6 6
éj6| 8 8
116 €| 8
3
1 1
1
1
141
111
111
2%
212
ti1
212
111
t]1
L 1
3 1
2
1
1
2
4|2 414
2
1
i
4 |AR] 1 { 4] 4
4] 86 4] 4
211
1
1
1
1
1

ETROIT BDI1ESEL

5 3 8 QO

i

[ RN e g

?
01713
214
8
1
1
111
111
Tl
212
2i2
tit
212
111
t]t
"
1
2
2
AR
&
2
1
1
1
t




DETRGIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000C SHUT-OFF GR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..
PART 6 € & & 7 7
WEIG U NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 616|686 6i6:i8|]619]710 3
1i6(lal6iB8iTiT|8]|T{0192]2 4
3 2 4 5
TAB2E . WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL {RESET}
{CONT'D}
120380C LOCKWASHER, /4" (12,8200} .. ... ......., 3 1
116730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} .. ............ 1 1 1
121802 NUT, 1/47-28 12,9120} ......... ... ... ..., 1 H
1249285 NUT, 3/8"-24 (128120} .............. ... .. 1 1 H
7.4530 . BRACKET, AIR SHBUT.OFF SOLENOQID
5126830 BRACKET ... it it i 3 1 H
5125862 BRACKEY {SQLENCIDY .. .. ... .. ... chhn. i 1
5138236 BRACKEY ... . . it H
5133566 BRACKET ... ... i i i 1
454813 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 7/8° (129001} ............ 2 2
179848 BOLY, 37816 X 1 W/B° (128001} .. ..... ... 2 zt2{24)12
1033419 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180} .. ...... .. ..., . 0 2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200.............. 212 2 4 2
74538 - ROD, A SHUT.CFF SOLENCID CONTROL
5172502 ROD, 1/4"-28B X 2 /2" {2.9348} ............ 1
5142885 LINK L e e e 1 141 i
6A 5116836 LINK (BELLOWS TOLATCH) .. ... ...l n 3
5133622 LINK i e i e 1
112626 PIN, 1/16" X 3/8" COTTER{12.8250} ... .. .. 1 1Pttt 1 4§41
51249816 SPACER 8/32"I1B. X 30" ... ... o, 1 1§ 1 1
5118445 SPACER, 2.88” LG, X 18" {7.4518) .......... 1
5115204 BOLT, 1/4%28 X 1 1/4" {74819} ............ 1 Tttt v
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (129200} .. ............ 1 1§ 1{ 111
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/47-28 {(12.9120} .. ........ ..., 3 313|313
120376 NUT. 1/4720G{12.8320) « ... ... .. ot 2
74548 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5126038 WIRE ASSY. {(7.1630) .. ... ... ... 1 1
51B2572 WHIE ABSY. ... e 1
8104897 WIRE ASSY. ... ... e, H
B142127 + WIBEASSY. . ... . . i 1
51715089 CLIP, B/87 B3B8} ... . 3 3
179835 BOLY, 3/8°-16 X 6/87 (128001} . ...... ... .. H 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {129200} .. ... .. ... .. H 1
+ QBSOLETE
7.4650 - HOUSBING, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
A 5113169 HMOUSING ... .. i 1
186676 BOLY, 3/8"-20 X 8/8" (12.8001%) ............ 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1747 4128208} . . ..... ... .... H
JAN., 1982 PAGE 40 OF 71.40006C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

X5



BETHRO:!IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . s
PART 6 8 8 6 8 7 ?
CFEG LU NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. gleisleis|cigleini7|0l7]3
1i6ialeist7{rigjr1ioigizia
3 a a
74558 - COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
5113160 BOVER . 3
271169 NUT, 2£10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
120120 e 2
7.4586 . SWITCH, 01l PRESSURE
B100720 = SWITCH (27TH BAEAK) . . ..ot i e iiannnes 161 tEP1i1
1507589 SWHCH (27H BREAK} . . o v e s o eveennnns 1]t RN
5100723 -+ SWITCH 202 BREAK) ... ... .c0civinnninnnnnn 1
1808085 SWITCH 2049 BREAK) ... ..........vvennnns 3
BA 5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. .. e 3
A4A42856 NIPPLE, 1/8" PIPE{12.89860}. . .............. E 1
108412 ELBOW, 1/8° PIPE 90 DEG. (12.8480) .. .. .... 1 1
5145009 BPLUG, 1/8° PIPE{12.958C) ... .....0cvevnn.n 1 1
132108 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/B" FiL. HD.
12,9025 .t 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1292008, ............. i 21292
120614 NUT, 351032 11291200 .. e nnn.. 2 221z
271169 NUT, $#210.32 (WITH LOCKWASHER)
(12.8120) .. e 4
= OPTIONAL TO 1507580,
+ OPTIGNAL TO 1508085,
7.48596 - TUBE, O PRESSURE SWITCH
5133506 TUBE(DEV. L. 11507 .. .. o i 1
5133507 TUBE BBV, L 12.88% .. .. . . . ..., 1
5125910 TUBE (BEV. L. 18.707) {TO TEMP, VALVE} ... ... 1
B126221 TUBE (DEV. L. 27107} {TO BELLOWS} . ... . ... 1
5126176 TUBE ({DEV. L. 38,74} {TO BELLOWS) .. ... .... 1 1
5143787 TIIBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 10.84%) (TO VALVE) ... ... 1
8143786 TUBE ASSY. (DEV, L. 10.64%) (TO
BELL WS . e 1
5133524 TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 11.00™ .. ... vvn i 1
B125665 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L, 20,247 . .............. : 1
8A E122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED N BLOCK} . ........... 1 1E1 1
226815 ELBOW, 5/16° TURE 90 DEG. (129425} ...... 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8°90 DEG. {12.948B0} .. .......... 1
3290459 CLIP, B/16" TUBE 252200 ... ... ... . ...... 1 211
$177623 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(2.5120F .. ... .. H 1
S413261 TEE, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (12,9490} .. ... ... .. 2 1t
442347 TEE, /16" INV. FL. TUBE {12.8480)} .. ... ... .. 1 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
1284600 . .. i e 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 41 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETHRHCIT BIESEL
T4000C  SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . it e
PART 8 8 8 6 7 7
FIG .. NUMBER .. ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6:6/8i6 . 6laej8|68]9]7]0j7{3
1]{ejalajgi7]r1i8]1j01i8[2]48
3 4 5 8
7.4596 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE SWITCH
ICONTD)
5173134 BRACKET, CLIP(4.1540) .. ............ounun 1
181333 BOLT, §/16”-24 X 8/8° {12.800%) ........... 1
100014 BOLY, 5/18"-24 X 17 {12.9001) ............. ] 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16* (12,8200} ............ 1 11
114493 LOCKNUT, B/1624 271700 .. ..o e i 131
7.4897 - TUBE, Ol PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN
5143789 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L1558} ... ... ivineen, 1
5133505 . TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15,607 ..... IR 1
51256864 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 16"} ... i iiiennnnns 1
5126226 TUBEIDEV. L. 20381 .. ... . i ininn, 1
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG,
284801 .. .. i i 1 i
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. fi. TUBE 90 DEG,
{12.8480) .. ......... . ... ... e ]
178690 TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9490) . .......... 1
8432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE
(1284607 ... ... ... i .. 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8"
FPE{1Z.9460) ... ... .0 venninnninn, 101
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE
FABRICATE 12.25* L. FROM 5199578
BULK HOSE AND INCLUDE FITTINGS
OF 5199578 AND 5199593 @ 1 EA.
7.4588 . SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFF {FUEL)
S100679 = SWITCH {20 MAKE} ... .................. 1 111711 1 2
1507290 SWITCH (204 MAKEY ... ... ..., ......... 1 1]11]1 12
1507691 SWITCH (304 MAKE! ... ... .. ..covneuns .. 1
B100721 + SWITCH{30# MAKE) .................. - 1
5100722 SWITCH (192 BREAK ... . ... ...nunns, ‘.- 1
112877 BUSHING, 174" X 1/B" RED. {12.8570} . ... ... 1 1 1 1
B1777562 ELBOW, RESTRICTION {2.7880) ............. 1
120401 ELAOW, 1/8 STREET 90 DEG. (12.9550) ..... 1 E
4440852 ELBOW, 1/8 STREET 458 DEG. {12.9550) . .... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1292000, ............. 212 zi2}z2
120614 NUT, #£10-32(12.91200 . ..., ......cvvnn... 2|2 2]2]2 : 2
= OPTIONAL TO 1507290,
+ OPTIONAL TG 1807581,
7.4611 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE A,
5134505 GOVERNOR ASSY. .. ... ................. 1
140875 SCREW, #10.24 X 3/4* SET (12,8076} ....... 1
1866285 BOLT, 8/161B X 7/8* (129001} ... ........ 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12,9200} ............ 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 42 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GEMNERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BDETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... ... .. .. .. ...
o PTI g 6636859707;
EIG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCR} N ..o
1|{8l416:8 {71810 214
7 2 4 B 8
71.4636 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRiP GOVERNOR
6B 5124987 ADAPTOR ... . e e 3
51319486 ADAPTOR DRIVE ... ... ... ... ... .. e 1
5124384 COVER (GOVERNOR MOUNTING) . ... ... .. ... 3
7.4644 - SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OiL
3222144 GASKET {g(} GOVERNOR TQ ADAPTOR) '
(3280 ... e
5126822 RING, SEAL {GOVERNOR TO ADAPTOR}
(L2020 .. e e 1
7.4852 . VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN AND
ALARM SOLENOID
5183141 VALVE ASSY, SOLENCID 12V, .. ... .. ...... 1
S109317 + BOLT, #10-24 {28917 ... ... ... ........ H
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 (1282000, ............. 2
1106833 NUT, #10-24 (12,9120} ... ... ... ... ... 2
+ OBSOLETE,
7.46688 . TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OiL
SUPPLY
£143698 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 26.30"} ............... L
5126223 TUBE DEV. L. 21847} ... ... . i 1
442347 TEE, 57167 INV. FL.TUBE (129480} . . ..... ... H 1
3231487 CLIP, B/16° (BEIO0) .. ... .. ... ......... H
74670 - BRACKET, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING
£133823 BRACKET .. ... . . . e 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8° X 1/4" {74013} .. ... ......... 2
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 1/4° {12.900%) ..., ... .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.8200). .. ........... <
7.4694 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5143788 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 942"} _............... t
5126218 TURE ASSY. {DEV. L, 11.127) {10
ADAPTORY .. ... ... .. i H 1 1
5137154 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 14.22%) ..., .. ..., .... H
s126182 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L. 18867 .. ... .......... H
193004 ELROW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TURE 80 DEG.
129480 ... ... ... 0 e t 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
129460 .. ..., .. .. 1t 111 141
MAY, 1881 PAGE 43 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAIL MOTCRS CORPQRATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROI'Y DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . e
PART 8 8 s &
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 6i6i6lels glsiairiolriz
ti16 a4alaisl7iri{sit1lo 2! 4
3 7 4 5 8
7.4694 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET (CONTD)
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
f12.84B0) . .. e e a e : 1
5104778 TEE {3/8* INV. FL. TUBE) N COVER) ......... 1 1 3
444138 TEE (3/8" INV. FLL TUBE} iN COVER)
PY2.8618) .. . e 3
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPES1Z.95501 . ... .0 evvnrnnsns 1
1036847 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.9B10} ... .ovvnen .. 1 1 1
7.4689 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
OUTLET
5125509 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L 11.30" . ... ...l 1 1 1
5126178 TUBE ASSY. DEV. I. 14,967 .. .. ...\ uun.. 1 1
5143844  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. 1. 23.44"F . ... .......... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
(12.94B0) . s 111 111 1
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8”" INV. FL. TUBE
(1284808 .0 e 111 1 b 111
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.8480) . ... .. .. 1
7.4707 . RELAY, TIME DELAY
BIB2544 -+ BELAY ASSY. ..t ST ST 111]3 1
132788 SCREW, #8-32 X 1 3/4" FIL. HD.
1280101 .o 2 21212
179838 BOLT, 3/8”-16 X 7/8” {12.8001} ............
446143 WASHER, #8 {12.9180) .. ... .. ..vunnen.. 2 21212
121841 L OCKWASHER, #8 (128200} . .............. 2 2j2iz2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200 . .. ... ........ 2
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921717 KIT.
Y4711 - BLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
BIBZEBT 4 PLATE ottt ittt e e 1 1111
5127699 BRACKET ..ottt et 1
51884386 BRACKET .. .o 11
5104903 BRACKET .ottt iiae e 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4713 - INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
B182832 + INSULATOR o it 1 1§13
132768 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/4" FiL. HD.
(12,9010} ... oot 4 s1a]a
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200Y . ... ........... 4 41414
120622 NUT, #£8-32 {12.9120) ... oo, 4 414 4
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 44 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPURATION



8

. FiG

48
&8

&4

3 M PC

PARY
... NUMBER

ENGINES

7.4000C SHUT.GFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

7.4508 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPEBRATURE

£148080
5144496
5120976
5108717
51G8719
£164190
5189143
5163830
5127510

5129184
AA2323

103647

103320
114483

7.450
5109718
5113668
5143176
5145055
143338
5121182

9 .

SWITCH o ot e e s
SWITCH ASSY. {208 DEG) .. ovveeeenninnnn.
VALVE ASSY. (200 DEG .. . ooein e
PLUNGER ..ot e e
SPRING ..ottt e
COVER (WITH 174" NPTTAPY .......o..ovn..
COVER (WITH 1/27 N&Y TAPY (1.1060) .. ... ...
GASKET (52180}, ...\t tinnranrnnns
TEE, 1/4" PIPE X 5/8"-14 INV, Fl., TUBE

N COVER) (128490} .. .. ... 0evueen...
TEE, 1/4” NPT SPECIAL . ..o vr e,
CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE, 1/4"-18

(128480} .. ...\ i i
DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {iN TEE} (129510} ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) . . ..o oven. ..

ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

ADRAPTOR ASSY. ... ... . e

STUD, 5/167-18-24X2.46" {IN EXHAUST
MANIFOLD) . ... o0 i

TUBE ASSY., WATER SUPPLY .. . ............

+ TUBE ASSY, WATERBUPPLY .. ... ..........

74510 -

51313412

745198 -

1118752
1118191
1118128
5125863
186679
443603
213546
1203982
126380
120375
114482

*
*®
*

ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE, 45 DEG. X

174" 18 PIPE{12.8480) ......... .. ... ...
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{240%8) . ... .. ... .........
+ OBSOLETE.

GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKEY ... i

SOLENOCID, AIR SHUT.OFF

SOLENOID 24V . ..o i i,
SOLENOID {24V.-32V ..o vvee oo
SOLENOGID {12V} . ..ottt
CLIP .
BOLT, 1/47.20X5/8" (12.8001) ... ..........
BOLT, 1/4°.20X3/4” (128001} .............
BOLT, 1/47.20X1" {12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4" (12.8180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200)..............
NUT, 17420 (128120} ... ..o
LOCKNUT, 1/4%-28 (128120} .. ... ..........
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.

JAN,, 1882 PAGE-

7 7 7
3jTL31?17
BE{3i8|6|6
0
1yt
1
3 1]t
1 IR I
1 o
1 1F1
Pl
H
1
1
2 212
2 212
1 131
2 212
1
1
2 H
1 ]2
1 311
1
5
1
2
4
2
ARI 4
41 4
2

45 OF  7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

E- - In

—_




5 3 MPC ENGINES

PART

FIG ... NUMBER .., .

71.4526 .

5146238
5126538
5125878
32950569
123298
110730
103321
121802
124925

7.4830 -

5125839
5125862
5130142
5140279
5196119
5373085
186648
A54813
179846
179848
103320
103321

T.4532 -

2738669
140881
120385
5168374

714838 .

51428956
A 51165836
5178860
5124818
112526
1033861

7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

WIRE, AIR SHUT-QFF CONTROL (RESET)

WIRE ASSY. (B7*L)(2.8422) .. ...t s
PLATE, INSTRUCTION . ... ... 0vuetrnnns
SPRING {3.2050) ... o0t e
CLIP (783208 ..ot ieieaes iy
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8" (129008 ...........0.
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 . .............
NUT, 174728 (1291208 ... ... ... . ........
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120) ... ... ...0uon.s

BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOQID

BRACKET ... ... s
BRACKET (SOLENO®Y ... ... ... ... ... ...,
BRACKET .. . . e,
BRACKET ... e
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"{3400% .............
SPACER, 7/18°X8/8" X8 ... ... ... .....
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8" {12.8001 . ........ ..
BOLYT, 3/8"-18X7/8" (128001 .............
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 778" {12.900%) . ... ........
BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/47 {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 8/16° {12.92000 ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 1232000 ..... ... ...,

LEVER, AIR SHUT.GFF RESEY

PIN, 5/18"X7/167 STRAIGHT (12.8300)
SCREW, #£10-32X5/167 {(12.9076) . .........
WASHER, #12 (128190} .. ... ....... ..., ..
NUT{3.3080) ... . e

ROD, AIR SHUT-QFF SOLENQGID CONTROL
LINK

LINK L e e e
PN, 1/16°X3/8" COTTER (12.9280) .. .......
PIN, 1/716°X1/27 COTTER (12.9280) .........

ko b

MAY, 1981 PAGE

44 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!Y DIEES EL

RN AT G -

TYPES
7
818
216

6
1

2
2

2

4
Tt
i1

S 8|9

9 0

3
H

"
1

3

3
2

3
1

1

1
1 1

1




BETROIT DIES EL
7.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

EIG L

GA

5A

PART ri 7 7
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 31713 7
${3j9:6| 86
7.4538 . RCD, AIR SHUYT.OFF SOLENCID CONTROL
(CONT'DI
5376810 PIN, 1/4°X1 174" CLEVIS (294108 .. ......... 1
5124916 SPACER, 9/32" LD X 30" ... ... .0l
5155782 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE, 1/4" BOLY (7.8320% ....... 1
181309 BOLY, 1/4"-2BX1/2" {12900 ............. 1
5124846 BOLT, 1/47.28XY" (33110 ............ R 1
5115204 BOLT, 1/47.28X1 1/4" {74819, . ...........
120392 WASHER, 1/4°{12.9180} .. ................ 1
120386 LOCKWASBHER, 1/47{12.8200).............. t
114492 NUT, 1/4°-28 (128120} .. ... .. ... ovvninn, 2
129902 NUT, /4728 (1281208 ..., ... ... iinnnen 1
7.4545 . HARNESS, AIR SHUT.OFF WIRING
5148213 S+ HARNESS ... ... .. ... ... i 1
3223197 CLIP, 2 3/4"X3/4" {74580} ................ 4
186618 BOLY, 8/167-18X8/8° (12,9001} ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200} ............ i
+ OBSOLETE
74880 - HOUSING, AR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
53113159 HOUSING ... .. ... i
186676 BOLY, 3/8"-20X5/8° (128000 .............
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200}..............
7.4553 . COVER, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
HOUSING
51131860 COVER ... . i, i
271169 NUT, #10-32 (WITH LOCKWASHER}
{¥2.8120) . e 2
74580 - SPRING, AR SHUT.OFF RESET LATCH
5124852 SPRING (RESET WIRE RETURN} {3.3070) ...... H
7.4886 . SWITCH, Cll. PRESSURE
8100720 SWITCH (27H# BREAK) .. ... ... ... ....... 1
5100722 SWITCH (T0F BREAK) . ... .. .. ..., H
5186528 BELLOWS ASSY. ... ... ... . i i 1
89409943 TEE, 1/87 PIPE . ... ... .., . e
443762 EXTENSION, 1/8" LUBE FITTING
(129640 ... ... .. .. e
MAY, 1981 PAGE 47 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

LA ]

ey

ENGINES

A —




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BIESEL
7.40000 SHUT-OFF QR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES .. . . e e
PART 7 7 7 by
FIG .. NUMBER (.. ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ........ 2317317 |7:7:818|6 919
5138|8167 ]2]6 9 O
a8 o b2 [ 4 2
7.4586 . SWITCH, QWL PRESSURE
HCONT'DY
444285 NIPPLE, /8" BIPE (12,9880, ... ... ........ 1
1085412 ELBOW, 1/8~ PIPE 90 DEG, (12,9480} ........ 1
228815 ELRAOW, 5/16°-90 DEG,, /8" P.T.
(12,8480 ... ... . e 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG., 174" BT,
128480 .. ... . . it 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8°-80 BEG., 1/4* PT.
(128480 . .. ... i t
5145009 SLUG, /87 PIPE (1265500 ... ... ... 1
51168214 PLUG, 1/72° PIPE (128550} ... ... ... .. ... .. 1
144050 BUSHING, 1/2°X7/8° RED, 129570 ........ 1 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. (12.9870) ........ 1
1321086 SCREW, #£10-32X3/87 FIL. HD,
(128028 L e 4 4 4
120217 LOCKWASHER, £10 (1282008, . .. .......... 2 Z 2
120614 NLT, #1G-32 11281200 .. ... ... .. .. .. 2 2 2
271169 NUT, 2£10-32 {WITH LOCK WASHER)
(12.87120) ... e 4 4 4
74586 . TUBE, OH PRESSURE SWITLDH
5143178 TUBE ASSY {CIL SUPPLYY. ... ... . .. ... 1
5127897 % TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 11.607{TQ
BELLOWS) . .. . . 1
B128301 TUBE ASSY. (DEV, L. 22.26"{SUPPLYY . ... ... $
5128812 TIIBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 29.50") {PRESSURE
BLK, TOTEMP. VALVEY . ... .. ... ... ... 1
5125613 TURE ASSY. (DEV. L. 45.22"H {TEMP. |
VALVETO BELLOWSY .. ... .. ... .. ... 1
£132615 HOSE ASSY., #E8X30" L {TO BELLOWS)
(7.8300) . ... i 1
5100136 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE (128870} ... ... ....... k
A 5122900 ELBOW, RESTRICTED N BLOCK)} ............ 1
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 30 DEG, {12.9426) ...... 1 1
143337 ELBOW, 5/167.45 DEG., 1/4" P.T.
(1229480} ... ... ... .. e 1
5161872 CLIP, DOUBLE TUBE {1 5/8" L)
INEOPRENE COATEDY (2.52200 ... ......... 2
3290459 CLIP, B/16° TUBER (282201 ... .. .. ... ... ..., 2
5159490 CLIP,B/16° {74076} . .. ... ... ... v .. 1
5153473 CLIP, 1727 TUBE, 3/8" BOLT #4.8040) ... ... .. ¥
5112241 CLIP, 2 1/2°X5/8" (2 TUBE) {25070} ......... 2
9413261 TEE, 57167 NV, FL TUBE {12.9490% , ., . ., ... 1 1
5133872 TEE, 5/18" TUBE { 085" RESTRICTED)
(2.8910) ... e 1
5128206 CONNECTOR, /8" INV.FL.TUBE ... ......... 1
S157412 - SPACER 7/8"X¥/4" (74013 ... ............ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 48 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 198% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO:!T DIESEL 53 MPCLC ENGINES
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYRES . .. i
PARTY 7 7 7 8
LFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... a{rizjr{7i7i8lejsisiale
5139|616 {7Y(2]6}9]9 O
] 9 8 3
74596 - TUBE, OIl. PRESSURE SWITCH
{CONT'D)
132259 SCREW, 1/4"20X5/8" ... ... . .. 1
110502 SCREW, #£10X24X3/4" {12.9025) . ... . ...... 1
454813 BOLY, 3/B7-16X7/8” (129001} ... ... ..un.. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200) . ... covvvnenn. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} ... ... ...\ .. 1
120217 LOCKWASHMER, #10 (12.9200).............. 1
120375 NUT, 1/8°20 (1281208 ... . ot inns 1
110833 NUT, #10-28 (12,8120 .o vs i, 1
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
1-5199575 HOSE, 2-5199588
FITTINGS AND SD-29.
74587 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCM HRETURN
5125615 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18507} ... ...ovvnnn.. 1
5128300  TUBE ASSY.{DEV.L 25.94") ... . .......... 1
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.98B0F .. ittt 1
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9480 ..ttt 1
A42323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8"
PE (12.84B0) ... 0o e, 1 3
5177623 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE (25120} .. o ve e, 1
5112241 CLAMP (250701 .ot e i i 2 2
454813 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8” (12.9001) ,............ 1
110802 BOLT, #£10-24X3/4* (12.9001) .. ... ........ 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (128190} .. ... .. .ovetrinnn. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12.9200) .. .. .......... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .. ............ 1
110633 NUT, #1024 (12,9120} ... ... ... ... ... .. 1 1
7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFF (FUEL)
5100679 SWITCH (208 MAKE) . ... 0t 1 1
5100721 SWITCH (3048 MAKE} ... . 0. 111 1
444148 TEE, 1/4-18 PIPE (12.8618) .. .....0vv'un.n. 1 1]
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 111 111
126401 £LBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9550) ... .. 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550} . .. .. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200}. ..... ... ..... 2 2
120614 NUT, £10-32 (12.9120) ... oot 2 2
7.4611%1 - GOVERNGR, OVERSFEED TRIP
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A3,
5134505 GOVERNOR ASSY. ..\t 1
6C 5138198 -+ GOVEANORASSY. . ..ottt 1
140869 SCHEW, #10-24X5/16" SET {12.8076} ... ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 49 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1281 GENERAL MOTGORS CORPQRATIOM



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETRO!T DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... YRS .. ...
PART 7 7 7 r B
FG .. .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... o 1371317 ITIIIGIB 8 89
: 5i3|191686]6]17|1286 8{8il0
9 8 2
7.4811 - GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP
{CONT'D}
188629 BOLY, 5/167-18X17{12.800%) .............. 2
2446202 WASHER, 8/16" COPPER{(12.0180) .. ... .. ... 2
+ OBSOLETE
T 4635 - ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5124365 ADAPTOR .. ... i e 1
5140087 ADI{«;’%)R (TO FLYWHEEL HOUSING) {S.D.
................................ 1
1789858 BOLT, 7/16".44X1° {12.8001) .............. 1
179882 BOLT, £/2°43X1 /8" {1298001 . ........... 4
7.4638 - GASKET, OVERSPEED TRiIP GOVERNOR
ADAPTOR
5138159 GASKET ... . o i e e 1
1.4844 . SEAL, OVERSPEED TRiP GOVERNCR
MOUNTING OH.
512662 RING, SEAL {GOVERNOR 7O ADAPTOR)
(220200 ... e 1
7.4894 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
INLET
5126219 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. 11127} {10
ADAPTOR] .. ... .. . i 1
5146516 TUBE ASSY. (PEV. L. 17267 ............... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV, ¥L. TUBE
fI2.8480) . ... ... . . L e 1 2
5104778 TEE, 1/4"X1/4"XE6/8° ., ..., ... ... ... ..., 1
144048 BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. (12,8570} ........ 3
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (128810} ............... 1
7.4699 - TUBE, EXHAUST MANIEOLD WATER
QUTLET
5145214 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 11,15 {10 THEAM,
HOUSING) ........ ... ... ..o ooae. 1
5125909 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. T130") ............... 1
5143177 TUBE ABSY (DEV. L 13971 ... ... ... ... .. 1
5146509 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L, 18807 ............... 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/27X1/4" RED. {12.9870} ........ i
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV, FL. TUBE
{12.8460) ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ]
MAY, 1881 PAGE BO OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!IT DILESEL

7.4000C  SHUT.CFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

PART

FIG L NUMSBER L, L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......

74699 . TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER
QUTLET (CONT'D)

8432267 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE

(1294807 ...t
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, Fi. TUBE {12.9480)} ... .....
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8°-90 DEG., 3/8° P.T.

(12.3480F ..o e e,

5182359 BRACKEYT (9.8835) .. ... ...... ... .. vl
5131190 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE{Z.B120} . .................
3223241 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE {DOUBLE TUBE}

B220) s
443603 BOLT, 1/4°-20X3/4" {12.900%) ... .........
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001%} .............
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} ... ...........
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (128200} . .............
123390 NUT, /4720 JAM{12.8420) .. ... ... ... ...,
123221 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.8120) ... ... ... . oivunn.

7.4707 . RELAY, TiME DELAY
B146219 S RELAY ASSY. .. ... ... ... . . . i

132788 SCREW, #8.32X1 3/4* FiL. KD,

(32.9010F . oot i
446143 WASHER, #8 {12.8190} .. ... ... . ourn...
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) ... ......... ...

% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.

7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING

BIBABIT L PLATE e

5147454 BRACKET .. ... . . e

5118956 SPACER, 13/32°LD.X3/4"0.D. X112 .......

186318 BCOLY, 3/87-24X4 1/27 (12.800%) ............
+ OBSOLETE.

7.4713 . INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY
MOUNTING
51825832 + INSULATOR

132768 SCREW, #B.32X3/4* Fil.. HD. (12.8010) ... ...

121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.8200) ..., ...........

120622 NUT, #8-32 (1291200 ... . ovinnen. .,
+ OBSOLETE.

74748 - TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OQIL DRAIN

5143179 TUBE ASSY. {24.38" DEV. LY ...............
5143370 HOSE ASSY, (#5X25.007) (7.4748)
5177623 CLIP, 3/8" YUBE {2.5120)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

7
337
513
8
1
i
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
5% OF

RS = [ SRR

P P

7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

LS5 R ]

Lo

C ENGINES

—_

B R = BRI BS

B




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.40000C SHUT.GFf OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES e
PART 7 7 7 7
FHG . ONUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 317t3[717 8186 9
513 :] 7126 9 G
a Q &
7.4748 . TURE, OVERSPEED VALVE Ol DRAIN
{CONTD}
5153473 CUP, 1/2° TUBE, 3/8" BOLT {4.6040) . ... ..., 1
442347 TEE. 5/16" THREEWAY {12.8480) ... ... ..., H
MAY, 1981 PAGE 82 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LFIG . NUMBER

4B
48

4B
4B

DETROGITY

PARY

7.45085

5130262
51460890
5142324
5104816
5108717
5131437
5142387
5130270
5130267
5130272
5109718
5163830
5130263
5130264
5130230
5130269
5131438
5130266
188878

132776

421556

126266

£13026%
5130378
221158

446182

120217

106486

5130271
120361

9419440

74509

5108718
51136858
5121382
103320
114493

74510

5113412

74513
8821360

DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

- BWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE

A SWITCH ASSY. INCLUDES NEXT 28
ITEMS IN 7.4505.

% BWITCH Lt
SWITCH .ot e
HSWITCH ASSY. (ZTODEGS oo v onevenenns.
SWITCH {215 DEGL .. 0o oo v e eaeanans
PLUNGER L ..ttt rireaeens
% BRACKET, SWITCH ...\ttt ceannnnns
% ELEMENT (203 DEG .. vvvrsrieniannenns
% SEAL RING . ..o vttt o e e eanes
% SHAFT, SHUTDOWN SWITCH .. ... .........
B SPRING ..o vvn et
SPRING, COMPRESSION ... ... .eeiirnen..
GASKET{B.2180). .o\ o vt eiriaernnaneenn,
% ACTUATOR, SWITCH . ..ot
% PLATE, SWITCH SUPPORT ... .............
% WIRE, WATER TEMP, SWITCH . .. ............
% SUPPORT, SHUTROWN . ..o vnenre s
% COVER, SHUTDOWN SWITCH . ... .. .........
B PLUG Lot te aa
% SCREW, #10-24X3/8" {12,9090}. .. .........
SCREW, #£8-32X1° (12,9025} ... ...........
SCREW, $#2-56X3/4% (12.8028) ... ..........
% BOLT, #£10-24X7/8" RO HD. ... ... .......
% WASHER, INSULATED . . .uvtersvnennns.
WASHER, 210 SPRING . ... 0o vn i
% WASHER, 3/32" X /4" {12.8180} .. .. ... ....
WASHER, 13/64° (128180} ... .............
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) . .............
LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) ... ............
% NUT, B/56°-24 .. 0t s i
NUT, #1024 1129120} ... ... ... .........
NUT, #2-58 LOCK (1291201 ...............
% CRSOLETE,
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107326,

- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

ADAPTOR ASSY. ... ...,
STUD, 5/16"-18X5/16%24X2.468" L. . .........
PLUG, 1/4™18 PIPE {2.4015) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKNUT. 5/187.24 (2.7170}

- GASBKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
ADAPTOR

GASKET

- BELL, ALARM SYSTEM

JAN, 1882 PAGE

83 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

PR ek B




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRQOGIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ..
PART 9 g9 8 E t]Y {111
16 .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 1{9i419:!6 7i8jo0i0oi0lo
8i3;16/5i8!7{3j9;111;11{2
4 7 Bi2l&88]1
7.4519 - SOLENQID, AIR SHUTOFF
1118128 * SOLENOIBI2VY ... .. .. . oo t{1) v t1 141
1148191 » SQLENOID {24V.32V) . . ... . ... .. o ioa 111
186676 BOLT, 1/4%.20X5/87 (12,3001} ............. 4 4 4
443603 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12800 . ............ 4 4
5115204 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/4° (RELEASE LATCHY. .. ... i
1797956 BOLY, 1/4°-20X8/8" 12,9001} ............. 4 4 4 4
120392 WASHER, 1/47£12.8190) .. .. ... ... ... ... 4141474 41 4 4
103319 LOCKWARHER, 1/4" {12.8200) . ....... .. ..., 4141414474741 4! 4
120375 NUT, 17420 {12.94120) . ... ..... ... ... 414]4;4741414{414
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
74630 - BRACKET, AlIR SHUTOFF SOLENGID
5142898 BRACKET . ... e 1
5126839 BRACKET ... . 1 1
5130142 BRACKET . ... e 1 H
5140279 BRACKET . ... . . e 3 1 L
51730886 SPACER, 7/16"X5/8"X7/8” ................ 3 3
186648 BOLT, B/167-18X1 V/8" (12,8001 . ... ... .. .. 3 3
53157244 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/47 (12.90C1) .. . ......... 2
179846 BOLY, 3/818X1 7/8" (12800 .......... .. 2 242 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16” $12.8200) ............ 3 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.92000. . ... .. ...... 212 2
163341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} .. ... . ... .. ... .. 2 2
114492 NUT, 1/4° 28 JAM{12.8120y ... ..., ...... 2
7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUT.OFF SOLENOID CONTROL
85141260 LEVER {74520 ... ... . ... . 1
5142895 R L 1
5178860 LINK e t 1
5124918 LINK . e 1 1 11 ¥
8124918 SPACER, §/32"X7/16°X.30" . ...... ... .. ... 1]1 111 11111
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12,9280 ....... .. {1 1311 111
103361 PIN, 1/167X1/27 COTTER (12,8280 ... ..... 1 H
455632 PN, 1/8°X1/2" L 128273 .. ..ol 1
5176810 PIN, 1/747X1 1/47 CLEVIS (29430} ... ... .. ... H 1
112526 PiN, 1/16" X 3/87 COTTER {12.9250} ... .. ... 1
186676 BOLT, 1/47.20XB/87 {12800 .......... ... b2
6115204 BOLT, 1/47-28BX1 1/47 474518y ... ........ .. 1 HE A T 11
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.9180) .................. F4 2 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1292000 . . ..., ...... 1]t 11t Tt 11
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12820, . .. ......... 1
114492 NUT, 1/4".28 JAM {12920y ............... t}1 372 3jz2j2{313
120613 NUT, 174728 (128120} .. ... .. ... ..., 3
7.4548 - HARNESS, AIR SHUT.OFF WIRING
5135856 HABNESS . ..., ... ... . . . i 1
5108521 HARNESS ASSY. ... . ... ..... ... ... 1
5126038 WIRE ASSY. (V1830 ... ... . ... ... 1 1911
MAY, 1881 PAGE 54 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETRO!T PIESEL
7.4000C  SHUTOFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

CEG L

PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

7.46458 . HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING

{CONTD)
51828572 WIREASSY. ........ ... .....es A
5171509 CLIB, /8" B.I581} . ... ... oo v,
179838 8OLT, 3/8"-186XB/B" {128601} .............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200} ... ...........
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 CAD, {12.8200} ..........

B102207 WIRE ASSY. .. ... . .
3223197 P i
120822 NUT, 832 CAD. {32.8120) . ...............

7.4686 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE

BI1GOT22 = SWITCH {104 BREAK)
1507289 SWITCH(IO# BREAK) . .. ..........,.......
444082 ELBOW, 1/87 STREET 45 DEG. {12 9550} .....
144050 BUSHING, 1/2" X 1/8" RED. (12,9570} .......
29402943 TEE, /8" PIPE ... L
5145009 MLUG 1/8” MIPE (28880} ... .. ... ... ...
5104778 TEE, 1/4"X1/4"XB/8" {7.4684) .. ..........,
120217 LOCKWASHER # 10 CAD. {12.9200} .........
120614 NUT, #10-32 CAD. (12,9120} ... ... ... ...
= QPTIONAL TQ 1807288

7.4598 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUT.OFF (FUEL}

5100679 = SWITCH (207 MAKE
1607280 SWITCH (204 MAKE)
8100721 SWITCH {304 MAKE)}

112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) .....
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200}, .............
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12,8120} ... ...............

= OPTIONAL TO 1807280

74886 - TUBE ASSY., ADAPYOR 10O OUTLEY

ELBOW
8921276 TUBE ASSY. .. ... .. .. . . ... s
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV FLRD. TUBE

AT-I8{I2.9480) L L. L,
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLRD. TUBE, 90 DEG.
{12.8480)

7.4687 - TUBE ASSY. ADAPTOR TO WATER PUMP
8821277 TUBE ASSY

193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLRD, TUBE 1/4" 18

Q0 DEG. (12,8480 ... ..., .. .. ... ...,
189080 BUSHING, 3/4" X 174" RED. PIPE

(129570 ...

5142549 PLUG, 3/4%-14 PIPE (12.8550)

MAY, 1881 PAGE

g 3 MEC
.................... TYPES ..
g 9 1
1914|956 71910
813 5 713:i911%

4 812
1 1
3
3
1
1
2
1 I R T T I R I O
1 1 1
1
1
1 1
H
%
1 1 1 1
1 1
1
1 i 3 1

L R

88 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

.................... TYPES . e
PART 9 9 9 9 111111
G...NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1lolalalsjal7i9lolojolo
si3is|sis{7ialaisl{1l1]2
4 8i2]8i8|1
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
B146218 * RELAY ASSY. ... ..ttt 1 BEEERERRE 1
132788 SCREW, 3£8-32 X 1 3/4° FIL. HD.
F12.8010) .00t e 2 2i2ta2jz2i2 2
446143 WASHER, 268 (12.8190) . ... ...\ .o iiuinn. 2 22121212 2
121841 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12,9200} ... ............ 2 212121212 2
x NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
B147484  BRACKET .. ... ... i, 1 BERERERE 1
186829 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1" (12,9001) .. ...\ .vvov.n. 2 212 2
186315 BOLT, 3/8°-24 X 4 1/2" {12.8001} .......... 2
5118966  SPACER, 13/32" LD. X 3/4° 0.D. X
L2 e s 2
444148 TEE, 1/47-18 PIPE (12,9616} ................ 1
S159714  WASHER 11/167 {27280} . .. ... .......... 2 212 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 212 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 56 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




E3 MPC ENGINES
2.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM
PART
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .....

7.4505 - SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE
BIABOBO  SWITCH ...ttt it ninans
BI0ASIT  SWITCH . .ttt et
179835 BOLT, 3/8”-16X5/8" (12.9001) ... ... .......
BI71509  CLIP, B/B " {81B81) ... ... ...,
121841 LOCKWASHER, 358 . o\ vvens it nnnsas
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200}. . ............
120622 NUT, 832 CAD, (12,8120} ... .............

7.4519 - SOLENOID, AIR SHUTQFF

SERVICE (N ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)

IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH

AC DELCO.
1118191 * SOLENOID (24V-32V0 oo i e eeeeneans
T1I8128  « SOLENOID (T2V) .. i
186676 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8° (12.8001) .............
179795 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8° (12,8081} .............
443603 BOLT, 1/4°-206X3/4" (12.8001} .............
120392 WASHER, 174" (12.8190) . ... ... o0,
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200}, .. ...........
120375 NUT, 1/47-20 {12.8120} . ... ... .covouo...

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

7.4530 - BRACKET, AJR SHUTOFE SOLENOID
B12B8B39  BRACKET . ... ... ovtiieriiiiinnennnns,
B140279  BRACKET ... ... vttt nnniis
5130142  BRACKET ... .. ... ..o,
5173085 SPACER, 7/16"X5/8"°XT/8" ... .. .vveen...
186648 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/8° {(12.900%) . .. ........
1798486 BOLT. 3/B"-16X1 7/8" (12,9001} . . ..........
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) ... .........

7.4538 - ROD, AIR SHUTCEF SOLENQID CONTROL
BI42BOE LINK oottt
S124818 LINK ... it
BITBBBO LINK ..ottt o
51249186  SPACER, 9/32°X7/16"°X.30" .. ..... A
5115204  BOLT, 1/4*.28X1 1/4" RELEASE LATCH}. ... ..
112526 PIN, 1/16"X3/8" COTTER (12.9250} .........
B176810  PIN, 1/4°X7 174" CLEVIS {2.8410) . .. ... ... ..
103361 PIN, 1716°X1/2" COTTER (129250} .........
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129190} ..........o0vvv.nn.
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1282000 . ... ..........
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4%28 {12.8120} . ... ...........

7.4545 . HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING
5108521 HARNESS ASSY. .. ..o,
5182572  WIRE ASSY. . ...t i
E182537  WIREASSY. ... ... it
5128742  WIREASSY. (71830} ..o,
3223197 CLP{TABBO) . ... e

JAN, 1982 PAGE

1
0:0
2:2
213
111
1
3
2
1
2
s
&
4
4
414
454
1
1
212
1
1
111
111
1
i1t
313
87 OF

fa} — N N Y

[ % [T A, Ry

£ B e P

W W=

EXY E % QR

7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

OI1T DYESEL




FIG ...

7.458

5100722
120617
9409943
444052
144060
120614

ENGINES

DETRG:Y DIESEL

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

6 - SWITCH, GlL PRESSURE

= SWITCH {103 BREAK) . . . ... ..o ivviinns,
LOCKWASHER, £10 CAD, {12.8200) .........
TEE, 1/87 PIPE e
ELBOW, 1/8* STREET 45 DEG. (12,9550 .....
BUSHING, 1/2°X1/8" BED, 12,8570} ...,....
NUT, #£10-32 CAD, {12.8120) .. ... v vvennnn.,
= DPTIONAL TO 1507289,

74898 - SWITCH, ALARM SHUTOFF (FUEL)

5100679
5100721
444148
112877

= SWITCH (202 MAKE) ..o iveintiinnees
SWITCH {308 MAKE} - o0vvrereneeann s
TEE, 1/47-18 PIPE{12.9616) ... ..o vvnan,s
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8” RED, {12.8570) ........
= OPTIONAL TO 1507280

JAN., 1882 PAGE

1TE11HI1
0i0{0!0
212{3]13
2131415
Tty
2
111
H
1
2
1 i
1
1
R

§7.1 GF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETHCIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE:!®
71.4000C  SHUT-OFF OR ALARM BYSTEM

.................... TYPES .
PART N ERERE
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olcjeclo
2i2i3{3
2|13l4]8
7.4707 - RELAY, TIME DELAY
5146219 % RELAY ASSY. {7.2330) .. ..\ 0oeuenennnns 1 111
132788 SCREW, #£8-32X1 3/4% (12.8001) ........... 2 212
446143 WASHER, #8 (128180} ..........ovrenann. 2 212
121841 LOCKWASHER, #£8 11292000 ... ... .....0u.. 2 212
% NOT SERAVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
8921717 KIT.
7.4711 - PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING
BTA4TAB4  BRACKET ..ttt e, 1 19
186629 BOLT, 5/16™1BX1 {12.900%) .............. 2
186315 BOLT, 3/87-24X4 1/2° (12.8001) ............ 2
5118966  SPACER, 13/32° 1DX3/4° 0D X1.12" ... .... 2
5159714  WASHER, 117167 {27290} . .........ouvv... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.9200} ............ 2
JAN, 1882 PAGE 58 OF 740000

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



[

i

L

BETROGIT

PART
G ... NUMBER ..

T7.4611%

5186484
5131862
5131864
5131866
5131863
5131861
51345085
51345086
5338198
3282047
150073

74614

5123654
5195867
5148211
5198507

746156

5196820

7.4817

5183657
5193659
5183660

7.4620

51938586

7.4823

5198462
5187897

DIESEL
7.4000C SHUT.OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

- GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP

GOVERNOR ASSY. (HYDRAULIC) . ... ... ....
GOVERNOR ASSY. {ELECTRIC) .. ... ... ...
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRICY . .. ............
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC) ... ... .........
GOVERNOR ASSY {ELECTRIC) . ..o eeerenn .,
GOVERNOR ASSY. (ELECTRIC} . ... ...........
GOVERNOR ASSY. (MYDRAULICY .. ... ........
GOVERNOR ASSY. HYDRAULICY .. .. .........

+ GOVERNOR ASSY, (ELECTRIC) .. ... ove ey,

e PEATE, NAME . ot
SCREW, #2X3/16" DRIVE (12,9087} ... ......
+ OBSOLETE

- HOUSING ASSY., OVERSPEED TRIP
GOVERNOR

@HOUSING ... .. e
HOUSING .. ... ..
HOUSING . ... .. i
BHOUSING ..., ... . ... . ... o
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5198211 HOUSING AND INCLUDE
1-5198210 COVER AND 3-485580
BOLTS.

% OBSOQLETE

- BUSHING, QVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNUOR
HOUSING
BEAL OIL{7.4823) ... ... ... ... .. ... ...,

- BALLHEAD {HYDHRAULIC) OVERSPEED TRIP
GOVERNCR

- PLUNGER, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
PHLOT VALVE

PLUNGER .. ... .. i e
- WEIGHT AND CARHIER ASSY.,
OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
<+ SHAFT AND WEIGHY ASSY. 8NCLUDES

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623). ...,
SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY. {INCLUDES ... ....

MAY, 1881 PAGE A

H

OF

5 3

7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN

G

[RU 8 e

% QRN

PR N Y




LFG L NUMBER

8¢
8C

6B

6B

68
68

6B

6C

6C
5C

6C
68

MPC ENGINES

PART

74623 .

5185847
51895848

74625 -

5196214

7.4630 -

5193664 *
5198210
5198213
187828
120217
120378

746386 -

5193865
£148210

7.4644 -

519858322

7.4848 -

5198723

51084863 @ SHAFY ASSY., SOLID gNCLUDES

5188675
5192655

71.4000C  SHUT.OFF QR ALARM SYSTEM

WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY.
OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR (CONTD)

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623)

SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY, INCLUDES

BEARING RETAINING RING IN 7.4623). .. ...
RING, BEARING RETAINING {7.46850) .........
+ OBSOLETE.

WEIGHT, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
WEIGHT . e e

COVEH, OVERSPEED THIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING

COVER . i
COVER . ... i
SCREW, SPRING TENSION ADJUSTING . ... ...
BOLY, #10-32 X 1/2"{128027) ............
LOCKWASHER, ##10{12.82000 ... ...........
NUT, 1/4°-20{12.9120) . ..................
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH

5198210 COVER, iINCLUDE 1.5198211

HOUSING AND 3-455580 BOLYS.

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING COVER OlL

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRiP GOVERNOR
MOUNTING OiL

RING, SEAL (BETWEEN BODY AND
COVERE .o ve oo e :

SHAFT, OVERSPEED THIP GOVERNO
QOPERATING '

SHAFT ASSY,, FLEX!IBLE NCLUDES
RETAINERIN 7.4848} ..., .. ... ..........

RETAINER IN 7.4648} ... ................
RETAINER ... .. .. . i,
CABLE ABSBY. . ... . ... .
€@ OBSOLETE,

MAY, 1881 PAGE A

2 OF

7.4000¢C

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

G

won LAY GAY ek

COLUMN

—_ LY - -




PDETROIYT DIESEL

FIG ...

OOoh

[y

9 I8

L9

L]

7.4000C SHUT-OFF OR ALARM SYSTEM

5 3

PART A ¢ £
NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D
7.4647 . BEARING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
OPERATING SHAFT
5149396  BEARING, THRUST ... .............ooo..on. 1
7.4651 - SPRING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5198434 % SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (6850-800 RPM) ... ... ..
5193662  SPRING {SPEEDER) . ... ... ............ ]
5195824  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (2500 APM) ... . ... ... 2
5196826  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) (4000 RPM) .. ......... 2
5195861  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) ... .................. 2
5197899  SPRING, HIGH SPEED ADJUSTING
(SWITCH #1) .. oot innn s 1
B196868  SPRING, HIGH SPEED ADJUSTING
(SWITCH 2} <o ieir i eians 1
5196826  SPRING [FLYWEIGHT) 2750-3760 RPM) .. ... .. 2
5196884  SPRING (FLYWEIGHT) {2000 RPM) ... .. .. ....
5194640  SPRING (SPEEDER). ... ... .................
5196836  PIN, ADJUSTING SPRING .................. 2
7.4653 . CAP, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SPRING
BIGBBEB  CAP ... ... ... ... 2
5195861  SCREW (#8-40X1/2" SET) ... ... ... .. .. .. 2
5195859  NUT (56.40, LOCKY . ... ... ..o 2
% OBSOLETE.
7.4659 - SWITCH, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
5197884  SWITCH ............ . i oiiiiiiiii..l 1)1 1
51978424  SWITCH .. ... ... ... .. . . 2
5197431  SPACER (BETWEEN SWITCHES) ... ... ... ... 2
5197892  BRACKET, MOUNTING (ROUND
TERMINAL HOLE} ... ................. 1] i
5197893  BRACKET, MOUNTING {OVAL TERMINAL
HOLE) ..ottt nan e 11 1
5195836  LIFTER(SWITCH #1) ... .. ... ... ..o 1
5198832  LIFTER(SWITCH %2) ... . ... .. . . .. .. ... 1
5185838  INSULATOR, CAP (2 1/2" 1A, 3 HOLES) ... ... 1] 1
5197895  LUG. SWITCHJUMPER . ..... ... ..... ... 1f1]2]1
5197896  WIRE ASSY., SWITCH TO TERMINAL ... .. .. 313 3
5197429  WIREASSY. ... ...._......._....... ... 5
5196842  BUSHING, TERMINAL ONSULATING) .. ... . .. 11{11)8]5
5187430  SCREW, #3-8 X 1727 . ... ... ... 2
421566 SCREW, #3-48X3/4" RD. HD. SLTD.
(12.9025) .ot 2] 2
9407493  SCREW, #4-40X1/8" RD, HD. SLTD. ... ... 4418
MAY, 1981 PAGE A 3 OF 7.4000C

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L2 I S

MPC ENGINES

M =




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
7400060 SHUT.OFF ORf ALARM SYSTEM

.................... COLUMN .. ... i anann,
PART A c E e [ K M
LFG .. NUMBER ... ........ NAME AN{ DESCRIPTION .........
8 D E H J L N
7.4658 - SWITCH, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
{CONT'D}
6C 9407494  SCREW, #4-40X3/16" (12.8025) ............ 4
132740  * SCREW, #8.32X1/8" RD. HD. SLYD.
T52.802B) .00t et et 2
8C 132768 SCREW, 3832 X 378" « oo vt i enis 313 3
6C 5196841 WASHER, (38 INSULATINGY .. ... 0onnn... 2|3 3 3
8C 446143 WASHER, #8 {12.8190} ... .. ..ovvrnnnns 71713 7
8¢ 5196834  LOCKWASHER(#3) . ..., .....covenrennn.. 212 212 2
9420810  LOCKWASHER, #3 £XT. TOOTH
(1282100 . e s 4
&C 138522 LOCKWASHER, #4 INT. TOOTH
(12,9220} .. it i er e slalslzi7 7
6C 121752 LOCKWASHER, #8 EXT. TOOTH
(12.8210F .. . 313]s 3
8C 0419442  NUT, E34BSTOP ..ot 212
5197432 NUT (ZE3B8) . oot e 21212
271482 NUT, 2632 112.8120) ..ot 2
6¢ 271163 NUT. 3£8.32 (INCLUDES EXT. TOOTH
LOCKWASHER) ...\ oot cr s e, 3]a3js]3]ls 3
8C 120622 NUT, #8.32 (128120} - .\ veeninrnans 313058 3
7.4677 - HOUSING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SWITCH
5197901 COVER {DOUBLE SWITCH) . ... .........oi., 1
132768 SCREW, #£8.32X3/4" RD. HD. SL.
TIZB02B) . et e e 5
133527 SCREW, #8-32X2" AD. HD. SL.
(328025} ..ot 2
5196841 WASHER (#8 INSULATING) {7.4650) . ... .. ... 5 3
446143 WASHER, 28 {12.8190) . ... .. ....c0ouunn. 10
B195864  WASHER, INSULATING {TOP OF
GOVERNORY ... v, 1
* OBSOLETE.

7.4681 . CAP, QVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SWITCH HOUSING

8C 5197891 CAP{SINGLESWITCH) .................... 111 i1 1 1

5197900 CAP ASSY. (DOUBLE SWITCH) ......... ..... H

5195864 SPRING AND BRACKET ASSY. .............. 2

519258563 LEVER, CHANNEL .. ......... ... ... 00va. 1
&C 5195848 STUD, ADJUSTING . ................. PO 21 2 2912 2

112871 SCREW, #6-32X5/16" RD. HD. SL

(12.9028) .. . e 2
6c 51284385 SCREW AND WASHER ABSY, ... ........... ty 1 3 H
8C 446143 WASHER, #8 (129180} ................... 171
MAY, 1981 PAGE A 4 OF 7.40C0C

COPYRIGHY 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TR A



SETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
7.5000A POWER GENERATOR

PART . 1
FIG .. ONUMBER .. ... ... KAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1

7.5001 - GENERATOR ASSY., POWER

POWER GENEBATUORS AND COMPONENTS
ARE NOT S0LD BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON; PROCURE FROM
MANUFACTURERS AS SHOWN IN
FOOTNOTE.

4995 = GENERATOR, 12.8 KW, 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 220V, 1200 ROM, SAE #3 ....... i
BI27508 7 GENERATOR, 20 XW., 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 220V, 1B00RPM, SAE 43 ........ i
H296M2 = GENERATOR, 12.5/8 KW., 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 230/180V,, 12001800
RPMEAE #3 .. ... ... H
L4979 = GENERATOR, 8Q/55 KW., 80 CYCLE,
208/440V,, 3 PHASE, 1800 RPM, SAE ,
-
-5270 * GENERATOR, 21.5/23.5 KW., 60 CYCLE
3 PHASE, 208/480V.. 1800 RPM, SAE
FFIIWAS HASBITYEE 197} . ... ... 1
4985 = GENERATOR, 13.5/15 KW, 60 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 20B/480V,, 1200 8PM . ... ... ... H
L5286 * GENERATOR, 18/20 KW, 50 CYCLE, 3
PHASE, 190/440V., 1500 RPM
{(WASI-49B4} (TYPE 198}, .. ... .. ... ..... 1
-4590A1 = GENERATOR ASSY, 20/22 KW, 120V,
BCLOMBOORPM .. ... .. . : 1
2ES5270H1 = GENERATOR ASSY, {21.5/32.5 KW, 50 '
CYCLE, 3 PHASE, 208/480V.,
1800RPM, BRUSHLESS W/REG) ... .... ... 1
2E5286H1 = GENERATOR ASSY. {18/20 Kw,, 50
CYCLE, 3 PHARE, 190/440V.,

1EO0RPM, BRUSHLESS W/REG) .. ... .... 1
186628 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/2" 128001y ... ... 1213203231212
180179 BOLY, 1/2%.13X1 3/47 (128001} ... ........ 414141414
271632 BOLY, 3/4"16X% 3/4" (12900 .. .. ... ... 2212121291272
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} .. ............ 1212512912112
120384 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12,9200} . ............. 4l 47144t 4
103326 LOCKWASHER, 374" (129200). .. ........... 2i2{212)1212712
218197 NUT, 3/74°-18 (1281200 ..., ..., . ... ... 2i2)12321212)2

= FROCURE FROM AC DELCC PRODUCTS
ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR STATIONS.

? PROCURE FROM ELECTRIC MACHINE
CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA.
REFER TO THEIR ASSEMBLY NUMBER
B.24575.

* NOY SERVICED; USE TYPE SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES. CONTACT AC DELCO
FRODUCTS FOR WIRING
INFORMATION,

MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 GF  7.85000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRO!IYT DIESEL

PG,

7.6000A CONTROL CABINET

7.6001 - CABINET, POWER GENERATOHR CONTROL

51276520
5127528
5127533
51278532
B127529

5127530

51278531

5127342

5127335

GENERATOR CONTROL CABINETS ARE
NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DMESEL
ALLISON DIVISION. ASSEMBLY AND
COMPONENT PARTS OF THE ASSEMBLIES
ARE SERVICED BY LAKESHORE FLECTRIC
MEG, CORP., 208 WILLIS STREET,
HEDRFORD, OHIQ,

CABINET ASSY. (50/85KW., 208/240V,,

3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE} .........ccvovenn..
CABINET ASSY. {21.5/23.5KW.,

208/240V., 3 PHASE, 80 CYCLE) .........
CABINET ASSY. (13.5/15KW,,

208/480V, 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE) .........
CABINET ASSY. (13.5/15KW,,

208/240V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE) .........
CABINET ASSY. {21,5/23.5KW.,

416/480V,, 3 PHASE, 80 CYCLE)

(40.8BAMP @ 1800RPMY ... ............
CABINET ASSY. (18/20KW., 196/220V,,

3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (76 AMP @

TBOORPM . ..ottt cr e
CABINET ASSY. (18/20KW., 380/440V,,

3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (38 AMP @

TEBOORPMI . .. ottt
CABINET ASSY. {21.5/23.5KW.,

208/240V., 3 PHASE, 60 CYCLE)

{1.5AMP @ 1800 RPM} ... . ..............
CABINET ASSY. {18/20KW., 186/220V.,,

3 PHASE, 50 CYCLE) (76 AMP @

TBOORPMY . . .o\t

7.6008 - INSULATOR, POWER GENERATOR

5127530
8127920
5128613
5136195
5136169
5127537
180018
179803
5103534
120228
1815456
120393
103319
103320
114493

CONTRQL CABINET

SUPPORT ([CONTROL CABINET) . .............
SUPPORT (CONTROL CABINET} .. ............
SUPPORT {CONTROL CABINET .. ....uvens.
SUPPORT {CONTROL CABINET} . .. ...........

4+ SUPPORT {CONTROL CABINET} .. .. ..........
BRACKET (SUPPORT) ...ttt
BOLY, 1/4%-20X1/2° (12.8001) .............
BOLT, 1/47.20X1 3/4” {12.8001) ... .........
BOLY, B/167.24 X 1/2* (1.,7227% ... ...\ .,
BOLT, 5/16°-18X5/8° (12,8001} . ...........
BOLT, 5/16".24X7/87 {12.9001} .. . ........
WASHER, 5/16” (12,8180} ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.3200) . .. ... ........
LOCKWASHER. 5/16" {12.9200} ............
LOCKNUT, 571824 (27170 . ... oo en s,
+ OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1381 PAGE

8 3
SRR TIERES LR
sl1isitfT|1
7is5i9iel7]9
8 0 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 11
B
1{ep1]vi]
altsl4fatala
2]z 2121212
2{i21 2121212
6i6le]s 618
AR| AR] ARI AR| AR AR
61618161686

1 OF 7.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MeC ENGINES

[+ 3 M IS

»
g

ekt

REnaNR Na

ey

nENsNN N




BETHROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
70004 WIRING HARNESS

..................... TYPES .. ... .. e
PART 2 2 2 2 3 |
B L NUMBER ... .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i21gjz2l8i{z218]2j01310]3
a8 gsigsisiojgsl2]0ia4l0
9 1 5
77001 - HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING
5125098 HARNESS (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGUIATOR (716300 ... .o.vnnnnan.n 11111 1111
5126101 MARNESS .. .ttt t
5125102 MARNESS ... it it 1
125108 L HARNESS .. ... it ei e 1
5120491 MARNESS . ... .. e 1
5125325 4+ HARNESS ..............., e 1
5125100 HMARNES S . .ttt ii e it iiareeraarneaes 1
53125103 HARNESS .. .. . itnns e 1
5125104 BARNES S . oottt er e e et 1
5128200 HARNESS (POSITIVE-GROUND} . ... ... ...... 1
5128198 HARNESS {POSITIVE - GROUNDY . ............ 5
BI28236 .+ HARNESS ... .. 0.ttt rinrnns 1
5126038 WIRE {REGULATOR TO REGULATOR
MOUNTING BRACKET, GROUND) (471,
REDI{TZ.I630) .. e rienenns 11111 t{1i1{1]14§1
6125099 .+ WIRE [GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATORN (7B L, REDS ... ..o ieeninns 1111 REEEEREEREE
+ OBSOLETE
7.7040 - CLIP, WIHE MHARNESS
3223197 CLIPITABBOL . e e AR] 2 | 2 1ARIARIAR]IARIAR]AR] 2 [AR
179835 BOLYT, 3787 16X5/87 (129001 ... ... ..... tie] 11111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200} . ............. 1311 ti11]1
7.7110 . STRAP, ENGINE TO BASE GROUND
5156268 STRAP, GROUND (9 1/4"L}{7.2040) ......... 1
180034 BOLT, 1/47-20%1 /2 (128000 . ........... 1
181438 BOLT, 1/2°-20%X2° {12.900%) ............... 1
1203982 WASHER, $/4° (12.9180) ... ... . ... .. ..... 1
174918 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” INT.-EXT. TOOTH
129218 . e 3
178581 LOCKWASHER, 1/2* INT.EXT. TOOTH
RFR: 72 | T 2
120378 NUT, 174720 (12,8120} .. ... . i 1
7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TGO CONTROL
CABINET
5111045 CABLE ASSY., POWER gNCLUDES PLUG
AND CLAMPL ... e 1
5111074 PLUG i i e e . §
5111076 CLAMP i e !

MAY, 1981 PAGE 1 Q8 7.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




83 MPC

BART
.FIG L NUMBER

ENGINES

7.7000A WIRING HARNESS

7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONYROL

5166937

186676
120392
120380
120376

CABINET (CONTD)

LOCKNUT. 172" CABLE TO GENERATOR
(31001 -0t e e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8” (12.9001}
WASHER, 1/47 (12.9180}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200)
NUT, 1/4*.20 {12.8120)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

2 OF

T.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

DETROGIT DIESEL

2 3
91240 ci{3
8:0:;912(104]|0
1 34
1
3
3
3
3




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M PC ENGINES
7.70004 WIRING HARNESS

BART 3 3
FIG . NUMBER ... . NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... .. Cl3 ;

77001 . HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING

BI25325 -+ MARNESS .ottt e, 1
5125103 HARNESS & .o ooie s e 1
B1Z2B287  + HARNESS .ottt et 1
5121153 -+ HARNESS (MOURMETER) ... ... onrinan . 1
5130815 HMARNESS {STARTING MOTOR) ..., ..c.ouvn.. 1
5130816 -+ HARNESS (GENERATOR) . ... .....cvveunnrn. 1
5128199 .+ HARNESS [NEGATIVE - GROUND} ... ......... i
5132607 HARNESS . oottt en e emi e rneens 1
£132608 BARNESS © o oo vttt e e 1
5133499 .+ HARNESS (REGULATOR TO STARTER
SOLENGHD .ottt e e 1
5133488 .+ HARNESS [7.7240) ... .. 1
BI33382 -+ HARNESS . .\t eiti ot iveiniannes 1
5136668 -+ HARNESS {CONTROL CABLE WIRING)
(FTOBOY - e 1
5126038  WIRE (REGULATOR TQ REGULATOR :
MOUNTING BRACKET, GROUND)
ELREDY 16300 ..o e e, 1 1
5128742  WIRE (GENERATOR TO VOLTAGE
REGULATCR MOUNTING BRACKET,

GROUND) (4"L., BLACK) {7.9630} .......... H 1
5128741 4+ WIRE (GENEBATOR 7O VOLTAGE
REGULATORH{T.57L, BLACKH{71630) .. ... . | 1 1
5122184 4+ WIREASSY,  MEATER ... ... ............... 1
3291992 CONNECYOR, 1/2" BLECTRIC ... ..., ...... 1
+ OBSOLETE.

7.7010 - CLIP, WIiRE HARNESS

3223187 CLUP{TMA880) . ... ... . e AR AR 2121{2|ARIAR
179836 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.800%) ... ... ... ... 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ... ......... 1 101

T.7130 - STRAP, ENGINE TO BASE GROUND

5156268 STRAP, GROUND {2 1/4L)(7.2040} . ... ... .. 1
51BES59 STRAP, GROUND {AT INSTRUMENT

PANEL) .. o e e L
180034 BOLT, 1/4%20X 1/2" (129009 .. ... ...... 1
181435 BOLY, 1/2%-20X2" (129001} ............... 1
120382 WASHER, 1/4" {129190) . ............ ..... 1
174918 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" INT-EXT. TOOTH

{12.8218] ... ... . 1
178581 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 INY.EXT. TOOTH

(12.8218) ... ... . 2
120376 NUT, $/4"20412.81200 .. ... ... oot H

JAN., 1882 PAGE 3 OF 7.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES SETROIT DIESEL
7. 7000A WIRING HARNESS

..................... TYPES .
PART 3 3 3 3
DFIG L NUMBER ... ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .. .. 0i3]r 31213141318 7
6i1(3i1}j0]3i0]5 6
2 9 8 1 0
7.7220 - CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTHOL
CABINET

51260472 CABLE ASSY., POWER GENERATOR 3

1Tl I
B127642 + CABLE ASSY. POWER GENERATOR

CBXB2 L) .. 3
B127643 .+ CABLE ASSY., POWER GENERATOR

ETZXBA LY . 3
BI38704 = CABLE ASSY. . ...t 1
5118028 LOCKNUT, 374" . i 2
5126043 .+ CONDUIT, 3/8"X38" FLEX. ... ..\ vennnnn.. 1
5186108 RECEPTACLE ASSY. (BOAMP) ... ... ........ 1
5126040 BASE, RECEPTACLE . . e 1
5186511 CONNECTOR, 3/4% STRAIGHMT . .. ... ..., 1
5186512 CONNECTOR, 3/4". 80DEG. .. .............. 1
5280750 TERMINAL ... .. 3
5182003 SLEEVE, INSULATING (#£1) ... . e 3
5182004 SLEEVE, INSULATING {#2) .. ... ............ 2
51820085 SLEEVE, INSULATING {33} . ... ... ... 3
186676 BOLY, 1/4720X5/8" {12.8001) ............. 3
120392 WASHER, 1/4™ (1291800 . ... .. ... . ....... 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.9200) .. . ... .. ...... 3
120376 NUT, /472011281200 ... ., 3

+ OBSOLETE.
i
MAY, 1881 PAGE 4 OF T.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCORATION



5 3 M P L

PART
FIG .. NUMBER

ENGINES

T.T7000A WIRING HARNESS

77001 - HARNESS, ENGINE WIRING

5136669
5143565
5143734
5132607
5144034

5145588
5128742

7.70%10 -

3223197
5114904
3223197
BE114681
178835
179835
179837
179851
103321

7.7220 -

51368704
5118G28

+ HARNESS {7.7080} ... ... .. ... .. 0ivvne
+ HARNESS .. e
HARNESS {NEGATIVE BETURN;}
HARNESS (REGULATOR} ... ... .. .........
+ MARNESS §NSTRUMENT PANEL TO
ALTERNATOR ANE STARTER) {7.7065) .....
= HARNESS .. ... i
WIRE, 4" L., BLACK {GENERATOR TO
VOILTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
BRACKET}
+ (OBSOLETE.
= NOY SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE.

CLIP, WIRE HARNESS

CLIP{7.AB8B) . ... s
CLIP, 7/B" {4.8040} .. .. ...
CLIP, 7787 (TAB4S} ... .. i,
TAG, CABLE (7.8545) . ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8".16X3/4” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8%46X3" {12.8001) ... .0 vuinrns
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200} . .. ... ........

CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL
CABINET

S CABLEASSY. ... .
LOCKNUY, 3/47
+ OBSOLEYE

JAN., 1482 PAGE

AR AR

5 QF 1.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROG!IYT DIESEL




DETROIT BtESEL E 3 MPCL ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES Lo
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFG O UNUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... BEl1i6[1|61]7]1|8}1][8B]1]|9
gsj5i4l6l8l7|B]j7l28|5|8|2
2] 5 2 9 3 8
7.800% - HEATER ASSY. AIR
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE A1,
5108485 HEATER ASSY. . e 1Tt 1
5146015 HEATER ASSY. ottt e 1
5144367 HEATER ASSY. . .. . i 111 Tttt
114671 SCREW, 3/8"16X7/8" (12,9030} ............ 2
180078 BOLY, 5/16"18 X 7/8" (12.800%) ... ........ 313{3]s3 zi213]212]2}2]z2
186625 BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8* {12.8001} ............ 2 )
122022 BOLT, B/16718X1 /87 {12800 ........... 1 13113111
446202 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER{12.9190) .......... 313133 3
5155596 WASHER, B/18° {4.7120) ... ... ... .c... 3]s 3{3[3i131}3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ............. 2
7.8004 - KIT, AIR HEATER CONVERSION
A CONVERSION KIT CONSISTS OF ITEMS
NEEDED TO CONVERT A RESERVOIR TYPE
COLD START SYSTEM TO AN AIR
ASPIRATED SYSTEM,
5199758 KIT, CONVERSION ... .. . e, AR| AR| AR AR AR
7.8020 - GASKET, AIR HEATER
51098496 GASKET i t1v]1]1 (I T T O I T O T A
5106628 GASKET {11080} . .. ... i, 1
5109817 SEAL RING, 1 374" DIA.(7.8040) ... ........ 1)1 iR NN EEEEEEERE!
7.80860 - FILTER, AIR HEATER
6438114 RESERVOIR ASSY., FUEL {LESS
ELEMENTY .t e 1
5139847 @ BRACKET {RESERVOIR AND VALVE) .......... i
TB16596  # BOLY, 8/167-24X7/8 {12.800% . ........... 2
186619 BOLY, 3/78°-16X1 1/8" (12,9001} ... ... .... 4
120393 G WASHER, 8/16"{12.8190) .. ... .......... 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (128190} ... ... ... 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 .............. 4
# PRIOR TO 8D.3318, TYPE 172 NOT .
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWOQ (2.
@ NOT SERVICED. USE 8922268 AND
$D-298.
7.8080 - COIL ASSY., AIR HEATER
B100032 00N .. . 11111 1
5145768 COM 1 1 1 11111
5188036 # CLAMP, COIL 3" DIA (12.9660} ............. 211
9139813 # CLAMP, COH. 3 172" DIA. (354000 ... ... .... 1
5120645 CLAMP, COWL 4 3/4" DIA. {12.9660} .......... 2
5136037 # HOSE 2 1/72°X1 (SPLITY(4.4243) ... ..... ... 2 4
5136691 HOSE, 2 §/8"X4.375% {SPLIT}(7.8417) ..., .. 232
# PRIOR TG 8D-3318, TYPE 172 NOT
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWO {2).
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1 QF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M P C ENGIiIiNES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES oot e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FiG .. NUMBER.. ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... slt1lel1]leltiz]{1is8{1i8l1}]|9
gisiaje|s|7]8|7i2|8]s]8!2
g 5 2 9 3 8
7.8080 . BRACKET, AIR HEATER COIL
5136218  BRACKET (COIL AND ACCUMULATOR) ........ 1{1]1}
B134176  BRACKET .o\t 1
5145427  BRACKET (PUMP) (LOWER) {7.8002} .......... 1 1 139
5145428 BRACKET {PUMP)} {UPPER) {7.8002} . .......... 1 1 11
5136207 SUPPORT, BRACKET . ... ... . i, 1P 1 1 1 :
186624  # BOLT, B/16°-18X1 1/4" {12.9001) ........... 2
106327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" {12.8001)} ........... 7
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9007) ... ........ 2 212
186627 BOLT, 3/8"24X1°{12.8001) ... ............. 1i1{1]2
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8" (12.8001) ... .. .. .. .. zhalzla 2 2 212
5148532 BOLT, 7/16°-14X3 3/6"L. (NYLOC) ........... 1 1 211
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .. ... .. ..oo.0... RN ER P 2 22
103342 WASHER, 7/16° (12.8180) ................. 2121212 2 3 a2
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (128190} . ................ 1 AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8716 {12.8200} ............. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. 111]1]2 2 2112
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (120200} .. ... ..... 2{z]z}2 2 3 412
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.8120) ... oo, 111292
1026385 NUT, 3/B*-18{12.8120} .. ... ...\ o, 2 2 212
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172 NOT
SERVICED; USE 5145768 @ QUANTITY
OF TWO (2),
7.8095 - HARNESS, AIR HEATER WIRING
5132521 HARNESS .\ttt e {111}
5142772  HARNESS ... 0ovieirinr il 1
BE143170 & HARNESS .. o0omeir 1
BI14BBGE  HARNESS ... ..o 1 3 SRR E
436641 SCREW, #4-40X7/16" (12.8010) ... ... .... 4] s
1231043 LOCKWASHER, #4 (12,9200} ............... slalala
134524 NUT, #4-40 {12.8120} ... ..., 4]slafa
+ OBSOLETE.
78110 . LEAD, AR HEATER COIL HIGH TENSION
A WIRE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.8110.
5134298  WIRE ASSY. 0ottt e RN ERE
B141914  WIREASSY. oot 1
147463  WIREASSY. 14" L ... ... 0o 1
B142328  WIREASSY. ... ...\ 1 1
142056  WIREASSY. . .ovvrr 1 1 111
5143761 # CUP{TERMINAL) ... ... ... . . .. EEEEEEREEERE: 1
140682 CUP, 1/2° TUBE{12.9630) .......... oo, 1
5134840  CLIP, 5/16°X3/4" BOLT (2.62200 ... ... ..., 2
5145429  CLIP, 7/8°X3/8" BOLT{7.8320) ............. 1 1 B ERE
101020  STRAP, HOSE{2.8258) ..................... 3
5142470  TUBING, POLY SPIRAL {7.7020) ............. 2 2 21z
B1G7283 B GLAND .. ..o SRR EEEEREE 1
6612628  TERMINAL & BOOT KiT INCLUDES HiGH
TENSION SPRING, NOT SERVICED
SEPARATELY} {7.8130) .. ........... 0 ..., ti1]1 ]
BI97282 FCOLLAR ..o SREEEEREEERRRE, 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 174" (12.9008) ......... ... 2
163341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190} .................. Z
5197281 #NUT, 3/4°38 ... ... ... IEEEERRERERE 1
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172.
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 1.4 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT Dtg S EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AR HEATER

.................... TYPES o0
N : : 1 é ; 1 ; ; 1]ea
MBER .. ........ . . NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... si1]86
FIG .. NUMBER sis|ajeiBi7|8]7i2]8|56]|8}]2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8200 - PUMP ASSY. AIR HEATER
S110760 FPUMPASSY. . ..ot SERERE
51076198 . PUMP ASSY. ELECTRIC (12 VOLT} ... ........ 1 1 1 11141
BO21167 = VANE AIRPUMP ([CARBON) ................. 31313 3 3
5137624  HOSE 2 1/2°X1" SPLIT ... .. viiriian.n. 2
181333 BOLT, 6/16".24X5/8” (12.900%) ............ 2
186654 4 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 1/8° {12.900%) ........... 2
120393 # WASHER, 5/18" (12.9180) ... ... ... .... 414
103320 3 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .......... ... 242
134493  # LOCKNUT, /1624 {27170} ..........0onns 212
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172.
= PART OF 5107618 ASSEMBLY,
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5142748,
7.8203 . BRACKEY, AIR HEATER PUMP AND
VALVE
5132520  BRACKET(PUMP) .. ... i\ iriiieinnanns 1 1
5132619 BRACKET (VALVE) ..\ .ot viennnris 111119 1 1 IR
5132523 BRACKET PUMPY . ... oo, 1 1
5145222 BRACKET PUMP) .. ... ... . .. i et 1
B143189 # BRACKETPUMP) ... . ... .0 ieiian .. 1
5145223  CUSHION, MOUNTING ... . ....cooviiinnnn. 3 2 2 1]l2]2
5188036  CLAMP, 3" HOSE(12.9660) ................. 2
B102568  CLAMP ... ... . iiiiiaiaeens 2
143338 ELBOW, 45 DEG.- 3/8" TUBE,
1/4748PT (12.9480) .. .. ................ 1
186618 BOLT, 8/16"-18X5/8" {12.8001) ............ 2
186625 BOLT. 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001) ............ 2
186624  #BOLY 5/16%18X1 1/4" (12.8001} ... ... ... .. 3
9409215  BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4° {12.9001) ............ 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8"16X2" {128001) .. .............. 2 2
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" (12.9001} .......... .. 2121212 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8716X2 1/27 (12.9001)} ............ 2 2 2|2
186282 BOLT. 3/8"-16X3 1/4" (12.9001} ............ 2
120393 3 WASHER, B/16” (129190} . ... ............ 2 2 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8180) .................. 4]2]42}2 4
106263 WASHER, 7/16° (12.9180) ................. L
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) ............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... ........ .. 4 4 4
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172.
7.8215 - SEAL RING. AIR HEATER PUMP PLUNGER
5189460 <+ SEALRING ... ... ... 21212i2
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8265 - SPRING, AIR HEATER PUMP
8022571 + SPRING (CHECK VALVE) .................... zj2(2}z2
5198469 4 SPRING (PLUNGER) ... . .. ... ... .......... HREERE
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8280 - VALVE, AIR HEATER PUMP-OUTLEY
5145461 VALVE (CHECK OIL RELIEF} .. ......._........ 1 1 1 11191
MARCH, 188% PAGE 1,2 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGI!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AR HEATER

...................... TYPES e e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBEB............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... s{1]s|tlsls]7|1lslr1]8l1i9
glstaleisa|ris|7i2/8]l8i8]2
@ 5 2 9 3 8
7.8295 - VALVE ASSY., AIR HEATER PUMP
SUPPLY SHUTOFF
5132825  VALVE, SOLENOID (24V} ... ............... tpel sl 1 1111
B142776 4 SPACER, VALVE ... ...\t iirinraiirainnnns 1
132911 SCREW, #10-32X5/8" {12.9025) ............ 2121212 2 2 2122
132923 SCREW, #10-32X17 {12.9025} .............. 2
116286  # SCREW, #10-32X1 1/8" {12.8028) ... .. ..... 212
120391  fF WASHER, #10{12.9180) .. ... ... ......... 2{2]21212| 2
120217 # LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200} ... ........... 2]z2i2l2i2{212 2 2t2)z2
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172.
7.8300 - TUBE, AIR HEATER PUMP INLET
5132612 HOSE, FLEX. (EEX117L) v innnnanns 1 1
5132613 HOSE, FLEX, (5/16"°X34.80°L) .............. 1 1 '
5113688 * HOSE, #£6X20 L {7.4689) .. ... .............. 1 1
5132615 HOSE, #68X30% L0 o ovot et et vee e 1 1
8824214  TEE, 1/8" PIPE{TABBE) . ............cooon.. 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" (1.4684) .............. 11111
105417 TEE, 1/4° PIPE{12.8616) . ..........oovon.. 1
$113214  EITTING, 1/4°-18 HOSE (12.6689) .........., 1
5114049 FITTING, 5/8"-18{2.5010) ...\ oveeirrnenrn, 1 2
1054085 NIPPLE, 1/4°X7/8" (12.8580) .. ... .......... 1
8924215 ELBOW, 5/16° INV, FL. TUBE {1/4" P.T))
(129480) ... e EERERRE 1
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (1/8" P.T))
T12.8480) . o s 1 1 1 ] 1
143338 £1BOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 45 DEG. X
1747 BIPE (12,9480} ... 0vvinrnenn s 1
8924168  ELBOW, S0 DEG. STREET {1/4” BT}
(1295901 ..ot 1
5189294 EITTING, 1/27-20 HOSE (SPECIAL)
B7100) ... U 1 1
89265609 CONNECTOR, 5/16” iNV. FL. TUBE
D12.94B0) .. s 1
9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8” TUBE (12.9460) .......... ]
* $TD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
7.8310 - TUBE. AIR HEATER INLET
5139965  TUBE {SOLENOID TO HEATER} (5.58"
DEV. £} oeore e ]
51434268 -+ TUBE JUMPERNB.70" DEV. L) «.vovnnnren.n, 1
5132528  TUBE (TOVALVEI (6" DEV. LY ...\ ovoernninns 1{i]1]1
5139867  TUBE (RESERVOIR TO VALVE) {16.36"
DEV. L3 oot e s teee e ee e e 1
5139846  TUBE (RESERVOIR SUPPLY} {16.58"L} ........ 111
5148665  TUBE ASSY. (HEATER TO VALVE)
(7B300F .. ot 3 1 1]y
5132598 # HOSE LPUMP TO ACCUMULATOR)
(ZBYLIL2.51B0L ... i e 1 1 1
5132614  HOSE (ACCUMULATOR TO VALVE)
(217LIT 8300} ..o 111 1
5145666 HOSE (PUMP TG VALVE) (2°L) ..o, 1 1 1 1{11}1
5120970 ¥ HOSE (CHECK VALVE TO MEATER 8°L) ... ... 1
5129867 % HOSE {CHECK VALVE TO HEATER! {287
LI{7A075) et e 1
5129867 % HOSE (CHECK VALVE YO HEATER} (22°
LYLAOTS) L 1 111
5143366  HOSE, 395" L {CHECK VALVE TO
JUNCTION BLOCK} {12.6848) ... ... ... .. 1
5113686 @ HOSE (PUMP TO HEATER) (44°L} ............ 1
MARCH, 1988 PAGE 1.3 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIESEL 8 3 MFPC ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES © . it
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFG L NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... sp:1]6l1]6e 1]7l1|8l1|8]1]|8
gislalsls 7|8l 7|2i8|8|8;2
8 5 2 8 3 8
7.8310 - TUBE. AIR HEATER INLET
(CONT'D)
B120867 % HOSE 1/4°X88" L. (VALVE QUTLED
(740751 .. .. 1
5199575 HOSE, BULK #6 HOSE {CUT L. 30"
2 BBBOY e 1
£147883 HOSE, #8XE2'L.(7.8300) .................. 1 1
5199583 EITTING, #6 HOSE {1/2°-20 MALE INV. .
FLY(STRAIGHTI{1Z.8B52) ... ... ..., ..... 2
5147858 FITTING, SPECIAL . .. ottt 1
8525032 ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE (12.8480) ........ 1 1P} 1 2 2 21212
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16" iNV. FL. TUBE (12.94B0} ....... 3111 1h1 2 21213
8924215 ELBOW, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE (12,9480} .. ... .. th1i1
8924160 ELBOW, /16" INV. FL. TUBF 45 DEG.
12.9480F .. ... 1 1
8924144 3 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
1284800 .. 1 1
224425 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE (12.9480) . ............. 1
8924185 ELBOW, 5/16" SPEC. {.070"
RESTRICTION}{2. 5290} ... ... ... 1
8924182 # ELROW, 5/16" SPEC. 080"
RESTRICTION} {24001} .. ... ... . ... ..... 1
5122000 ELEQW, 5/16” SPEC. (065"
BRESTRICTION} {74898} ... .............. 1
$924168 ELBOW, 80 DEG. STREET {1/4° £.T)
P2.9890) .. 1
5100136 ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE (12,9570} .............. 1 2 2 21212
5133529 TEE, SPECIALIG WAYY ... ... ... .. ... .. .... t11]1]1
178996 TEE, $/8" PIPE (1298161 ... .. ...\ e, 1
5104778 #t TEE, 1/4"X1/4"XE/B" SPL. N FILTER)
ITABB4) .. e 11111 El
442347 TEE, 5/16 TUBE (12,9480} . ... .. ........ 1
8924142 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. PIPE
129570} . 111
5114048 CONNECTOR, 174" HOSE (28217 ... .. .... 1
5189294 # FITTING, 1/2°.20 HOSE {SFECIAL}
BTI00Y . 112 1 111
8924169 CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8460% ... .. .. 1
8825609 f CONNECTOR, /16" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460% ... . .. e 21112|2 1
444285 G NIPPLE, 1/B"X31/32" PIPE (12.8560} . ..., ... 1{zf1 211
113178 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (BRASSI{12.9650) .. ... ..... 1
# PRIQR TG BR-3319. TYPE 172.
* NOT SERVICED: USE 128861 AND
CUT TO SUIT INSTALLATION.
@ PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172. NOT
SERVICED; USE B129867 AND CUT T0O
SUIT INSTALLATION,
% STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSOLETE.
7.8313 - TUBE, AIR HEATER FUEL RETURN
5140146 TUBE, 3" L4S1100Y . 1 1
173182 TEE, 5/16"X1/2°-20 INV. Fi.. TUBE, 23
WAY (12.8496) .. .. ... ................. i 3
137398 NUT, 1/2-26 (12.9500) .................... i 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.4 OF 7.B00CA

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIY DILESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.8000A AIR HEATER

...................... TYPES ... .o i
PART k) 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG O NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _. ... ... sl1j6]1|6f1{r|1{871{B]{1]9
g8islaje6isl7|8;T7T12{8]8 8|2
9 5 2 9 3 8
7.8320 . CLIP, AIR HEATER INLET AND QUYTLET
TUBE
5169119 CL¥, 3/8" TUBE(28120} _.............. ... 1]t
140580 J CLIP, 3/8" TUBEX3/8” BOLY (129630} ....... 2
140582 CLIP, 1/27 TUBEX3/8” BOLT (12,8630 ....... 4121252 1 1 2] v
5108020 o CLIP, 1/2” TUBEXZ/R” BOLT {46040} ........ 1 t
5153473 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE4.6040) .. ................ 2 H 2232
5188969 BRACKET, CLIP {49540 ... ................. 1Pt 1]
181333 BOLT, B/16"-24X5/87 {12.8001} ............ 19 1 1
181596 BOLT, 5/167-24X7/8" (129001} ... ... ... ... 1
17983% BOLT, 3/B7-16X5/87 {12900} .............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180) ... ... oo 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) .. ........... R A A
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} ............ .. 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (271170) ... ... .. EI O I I
# PRIGR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172,
7.8342 . GAGE, AIR HEATER PRESSURE
6462434 GAGE ... e 1P 1144
7.8415 - ACCUMULATOR, AIR HEATER
5132524 & ACCUMULATOR ... ... . .. ... . .. .. . o 11111
B51880368 # CLAMP, 37 DA HOSE{128660) ........... ... 212122
B137624 #HOSE 2 V/2°X1"{SPLITY ... ... ... .. ... 2121232
# PRIOR TO 8D-3319, TYPE 172. NOY
SERVICED LISE 5136037 AND CUT TO
SUIT
@ OBSOLETE.
7.8420 - TUBE, BATTERY BOX HEATER
514332% VALVE . s H
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1.5 OF 7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 M P C ENGINES

PARY

CEIG L NUMBER .

7.800% -

5144367
8924380
179816
180078
122022
5155596

7.8020 .

5109496
5169517

71.8080 .
b145768

7.8080 -

£145427
5145428
B226597
179839
454933
5148932
103341
103342
106263
103321
103322
5120186

7.809E -
5145560

78110 .

5142056
51437861
$145429
51010206
5142470
5197283
5197282
5187281

7.82G0 .

5107618 .

5137624
8921167

7-80CG0A AIR HEATER

HEATER ASSY., AIR
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE AL

HMEATER ASSY. ... . i
PLUG, 178727 W/SEAL{12.88560} ...........
BOLY, 5/16"-18X3/47 {12.800Y . ...........
BOLY, B/16°-18X7/8" {12.8001 ............
BOLY, B/167-18X1 £/8" 12,8001 ... ... ...
WASHER, B/16" (47120} ... ... ..o

GASKET, AIR HEATER

GASBKET e
SEALRING, 1 374" DA (7.8040) ... ... ...

LOIL ASSY. AIR HEATER

BRACKET, AIR HEATER COIL

BEACKET {PUMP) (LOWER) [7.8002) ..........
BRACKEY (PUMP) (UPPER) {7.8002) ...........
SUPPORT, BRACKET . ...\ oovre s,
BOLT, 3/8-16X1° {12.8001) . ... ............
BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 1/8* {12.9001) ... ... ... ..
BOLY, 7/16"14X3 3/4" L (NYLOC) ..........
WASHER, 3/87 (12.9180) ...........covov..
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9180) ... ... ..........
WASHER, 7/16° (12.9190) .........ovv.ooo.
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/18" {12.8200) . ............
NUT, 3/8%16{11.100%) ... ... o,

HARNESS, AIR HEATER WIRING
HARNESS ... ... .. . . . i

LEAP, AR HEATER COIL HIGH TENSION

A WIRE ASSY. INCLUDES 1ITEMS IN
7.8110.

WIRE ASSY. ... . i
CLIP{TERMINALY ... .. ... ... .. . iinen..
CLiP, 7/78"X3/8" BOLT{7.8320} .............
STRAP, HOSE £2.52B8) ... ... .. ...........
TUBING, POLY SPIRAL{7.70200 ... ..........
GLAND .. e
COLLAR .

PUMP ASSY., AIR HEATER

PUMP ASSY,, ELECTRIC {12 VOLT}

GNCLUBDES VANE IN 782000 .............
HOSE, 2 1/72"X1"SPLIT ...
VANE, AR PUMP (CARBON) ... .. ... ... ......
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 51427448,

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

DETRO!YT DLILESEL

1
911
319
4
tF1
1
1
211
1] 1
313
TPl
1 I
1411
i
1
1
4
2
1
4
2
1
4
2
4
1
111
111
1
3
2
113
1
11
1
2
3

2 OF  7.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M P C ENGINES

PART

HG .. NUMBER. . ...

T.8203 -

5132519
5145223
5102568
179848
427588
186282
103341
303321

7.8280
5145461

7.8295

5132525
132911
126217

7.830G0

.

*

5113689
105417
5113214
5114049
1054085
8924153

8924161
5189294

7.8310 .
5145565

5145666
5129867

5147883
5147858
8826032
8824153
51001386
5189284

7.8000A AR HEATER

BRACKET, AIR HEATER PUMF AND
VALVE

BRACKET(VALVE) ... ... ... ... ... 00
CUSHION, MOUNTING | ... ... ... oo
CLAMP e
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" {(12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2" (129001} ....... .. ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 /4 {312.8001} ......... ...
WASHER, 3/87 (12,8190 ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.9200) ..............

VALVE, AIR HEATER PUMP.GUTLET
VALVE (CHECK GIL RELIEE) ... ... ... .o,

VALVE ASSY. AIR HEATER PUMP
SUPPLY SHUTOFF

VALVE, SOLENOGID {24V} ... . .............
SCREW, 7 10-32X5/8" {12.9025} ............
LOCKWASHER, £10 (12.8200) ... . ... .0...

TUBE, AR HMEATER PUMP INLET

HOSE, #6X20" L. (7.4699) ... . ... .......
TEE, 1/4° PIPE (12,9818} ... ... .ooovinien...
FITTING, 1/74"18 HOSE{12.6688) .. .. .. ... ..
FITTING, 5/8"-18 (25010} ... oo,
NIPPLE, 1/47X7/8" (12,9860} .. ... ... .. ....
ELBOW. §/16" iNV. FL. TUBE {1/8" P.T))

(128680} .\ .
ELBOW, 45 DEG. 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(1284800 ... .o
FITTING, 1/2°.20 HOSE {SPECIAL)

BTIOGH o
* STD, LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

TUBE, AIR HEATER INLET

TUBE ASSY. (HEATER TG VALVE)

(TB300) ..ot
HOSE {PUMP TO VALVE} (2° 1) ..............
MOSE (CHECK VALVE TO HEATER) {28

LHTA0T5) ..o
HOSE, #5X52" L {7.8300) ... ... ... .......
EITTING, SPECIAL .. ...oovonrrnn !
ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE (12,9480} ........
ELBOW, 5/16% INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480) .......
ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE (12.9570) . .............
FITTING, 1/2"-20 HOSE {SPECIAL

BTTO0L .o
* $TD. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

DEYROIT DIESEL

R
911
3|9

!
1451
212
2
2

2
2
42
p
11 4%
1 1
212
212

1
1
1
1
L
H
1
1
1 1
1 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
212
3]z
212
2 {1

2.1 OF 780004

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 MPC ENGINES

DETROIT BIESEL

7.8000A AR HEATER

PART S RTEEPRRIRR SRR
CEIG LU UNBIMBER . Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 911
319
4
T.8320 - CLIP, AIR HEATER INLET AND GUTLET
TUBE
140582 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" BOLT (12.9630) ...... 4] 4

MARCH, 1985 PAGE 2.2 OF  71.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

7.8000A AR HEATER

PART
FIG . NUMBER. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .......
4.8001 . HEATER ASSY. AIR
5109495 MEATER ASSY. o\t
5146015 HEATER ASSY. ..o ittt
5144387 HEATER ASSY. .ottt
7.8010 . PLUG, AIR HEATER
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" (1289550} ... .. ...oooveno ..
89421741 PLUG, 174" CUP{129320) ... ..oovern..,
9421740 PLUG, 3/16" CUP (128320} ................
5142302 PLUG, RESTRICTION (7.45968) ...............
456655 PLUG, 1/4" INV. FLD. TUBE (12.9465}) ........
4.8030 . BODY, AIR MEATER
5139563 BODY
5109674  BODY ASSY. INCLUDES ELECTRGDEY ........
5144325 BODY ASSY. {INCLUDES ELECTRODE) . ... ....
5228369 CAP. FILTER ELEMENT (2.1130) ..............
5228373 ELEMENT, FILTER (21110) .0 vuvr e,
7.8050 . NOZZLE, AIR HEATER SPRAY
5232195 Lo 7.4 8
5232519 NOZZLE ottt e e
S22650  NOZZLE oot
5108353 GASKET oottt e e
7.8120 - ELECTRODE, AIR HEATER
5613086 ELECTRODE (PKGI{T.8130) ... ..o ..
B611416 HFELECTRODE . ... . .. .. . . . e,
# PRIOR TO 8D-3318, TYPE 172,
7.8130 . INSULATOR. AIR HEATER
5613134 INSULATOR ASSY. ..ot
7.84140 - GASKET, AIR HEATER INSULATOR
5122839  GASKET(COPPER} ... ... ... 00 ...
7.8150 - NUT, AIR HEATER INSULATOR
51334856 NUT, B/B* 18 oot
MARCH, 1985 PAGE A

IR VT
B
i
1
i
H
1
3
9
1
3
H
H
H
1
1
3
1
1
H
1
1
2
i
1 OF  T.800G0A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C

ENGINES




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

Eaxlumg
Drisuet ButHer antiior Donnentions
2 A IETRUMENTS

Baitery Dharg
Batiery Dol
Autgmaric Rlerting

sutameiin Sterthg {Twin and Gt
Srartiog Moy
T

3 Leneratn

i

ingtrgments (Twie sng Quadt

fuchomerer Drive

T o sy Thrive (Tl s Dhuad

PRORGIESIEY LAys (1w S0 sad:

#iprem angd .8 Governge

and 005 Soverser [Fwin and Qusd)

Sonwet Dabwet (Pvein ang Sumd
Whrig Hasna
Ay baater

fir Many Faing wrwd Taanmcd)
GO0A Fydeapuiic Governor Solenaid

8.0000 POWER TAKE-OFF
8.1000A Power Take-off andior Clutch
B, 100604 Powser Take-off amdfor Clutch {Twin and Guad}
8.30004 Torque Converler
#.3000A Torque Converter {Twin and Clund)
8§.30008 Transmission Lines

TRANBRUBSION D PROPULEID
Hydrpatin Marine i

i angg

Sasoline Sracisy

By Hiacier

Pur Boos i

ragpli
Egbvitarinn Boterad
Bisogl e Bits and Seig

R



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

8.1001 81080 81018 61390 81700 8.1676 81680 81010 81060 # 8.1470

8.1690 1 83608 §.1320 189070
8.:n7

g11es | .
// 8.1135 8.1080 81144 81100 8.1680

B.1275

14574

=
&*giawaﬂfﬁﬂ,wﬂ : 81395+
*SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY.

FIG. 1A POWER TAKE-OFF

81450

FIG. 1B FRONT POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR

Figs. 1A & 1B of 8.0000

0CT., 1978 ® 1978 Generai Motors Corp.



DETROI DIESEL

53 ENGINES

8.3650

8.3180 8.3150

8.3H8 1 83117

FIG, 5A
g3l18  8.3115
8.3130
“NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
£.3060
gapey 3080 gy
s
8.3045
8.3047

8.3045
8.3047

8.3051 8.3045

14578

SERIES 300 TORQUE CONVERTER AND SHAFTS

Figs. 5A, 5B, 5C, 5D & 5E of 8.0000

OcT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

81060 81N

FIG. 6B

‘ ' i 7 g 3014
8.3018 !

8.3010—)

EHl
4!

SERIES 200
TORQUE

CONVERTER

8.38!0*& sa570

SERIES 200 TORQUE CONVERTER

0CcT., 1978

Figs. 6A & 6B of 8.0000
© 1978 General Motors




FROMOESE. _—

FIG. 7A TORQUE CONVERTER OQUTPUT SHAFT GOVERNOR

Fig. 7A of 8.0000
6CT., 1978 ® 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL s 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A POWER TAKE-OQFF AND/OR CLUTCH

................... TYPES . .
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
CFG L NUMSBER ..., NAME AND QESCRIFHION ... ... ... 8i1{&l2|012121212;2i8;2;7
C|18;7:018]11{012|8]3 7it
1 4 4 1 [+ 0
8.1001 . POWER TAKE.QFF ASSY,
INCLUDES KEY IN 8.4001 AND ITEMS iN
8.1010 THAU 8.1 700 EXCEPT 8.1480.
NPN POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY. {CLSTOMER
FURNISHEDY ... . . . i 1 1t t t{14:
5116493 % POWER TAKE-QFF ASSY. [(SAE #4) . ... ... .... 1
5147643 POWER TAKE-GFF ASSY. (SAE &4 . .......... 1
5119174 @ POWER TAKE.OEFE ASSY. (SAE #8} . .......... 1
5132205 & POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY. (SAE #58)........... 1 1
5124846 « POWER TAKE-QOFF ASSY. {SAE 24}
PTAABEXT) . e 1
5127242 POWER TAKE.OFF ASSY (SAE 231, .......... 1
5128701 POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY (SAE £2}........... 1
1A £196448 KEY {(1/27 S0 X 3 7/78°LY . o s 1 1
1A 5122162 KEY {5/8" SQ. X 4 $/4°LF ... ... ... ....... 1
1A 51921586 KEY {578 8Q. X8 1/4"L) ... .. ... 1
tA 186819 BOLT, /8- 16X1 1/8" 4128000, .. ......... 12 12
tA 1866822 BOLT, 3/8*186X1 1/4° {12.90C1) . ... ... ... .. 12 12
179844 BOLT, 3/8°16X1 S/B 7 {$2.9C01 .. ... ...... 8 : 8
1A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 1292000, .. ........ ... AR] AR AR AR AR AR
102638 NUT, 378716 {12.9120) ... ................ 8 8
% NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAIL FOR COMPLETE SEPLACEMENT
USE SECOND ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE,
@ THRY 36-3736, 90-11276,
& EFE. WITH 3D-8737, 4D-11277.
= NOT SERVICED. COMPONENTS ARE
AVALL. FOR COMPLETE REFPLACEMENT
CONTACT ROCKFORD CLUTCH DIV, OF
BORG-WARNER CORP,, FURNISHING
THE ASSY. NUMBER WHICH
APPEARS IN PARENTHESES.
B8.1010 - HOUSING. CLUTCH
NPN HOUSING (CUSTOMER SURNISHED ... ... ... 111
1A 5196460 HOUSING (SAE 24} ... ... . ... .. .. 1
1A 5196868 HOUSING{SAE =8) . ... ... . . . . .. 1 1
1A 5196588 HOUSING (SAE #4) .. .. ... . .. ... . ....... 1
5125651 HOUSINGAUTOMOTIVEY ... ... ... .. ..., 1 1
1A 5197244 HOUSING (SAE 23} . .. ... 1
786827 -~ HOUSING(SAE 23} . . .. .. ... .. ... 1 H
5124383 HOUSING (AUTOMOTIVE: ... ... . ... e t
TA 5196454 HOUSING (SAE #2Y . .. . 1
5125650 PAN, CLUTCH MOUSING ... ... .. ........... 1 1
51000098 PAN, CLUTCH HOUSING .. .. ... ... ....... .. 3
5120494 STUD, 3/78"18X1.85" .. ... .. .. ... ... ... 3 3
5180362 STUD, 3/78°16X1 5/8°:5.2020) .. ..., . ...... 3
179812 HOLYT, /187 18X1/27 {12,800 . ........... 4 4 4
186619 BOLYT, 3/87.16X1t /8" (129001} ... .. ..., ... 12
458837 BOLT, 378 -16X4- (1228001 . ... ..... ] 8 8
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 1 OF 810004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
8.1000A POWER TAKE.QFF AND/OR CLUTCH

..................... TYPES .ot iiieaaneaeans
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... si1{slzjolz2i2l2i2]{2|5]2]7
ojal7]o tloj2isia|sf7!|1
1 4 4 1 o 0
8.1010 - HOUSING, CLUTCH
{CONT'D)
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200) ............ 4 4 4
102321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200}, ............. 9 ART AR 9
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) .............0.00ns 3 3 3
+ PART OF TORGUE CONVERTER ASSY,
8.3000A TYPE 359.
8.1017 - CLUTCH ASSY.
A CLUTCH ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.1030, 8.1080, 8.1100, 8.1135, 8.1142,
8.1144, 8.1145, 8,1285, 8.1295 AND
8.1315.
NPN CLUTCH ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) , . ... 1 1 1
5196467  CLUTCH ASSY. (10" CLUTCH) . .............. 1
5197886  CLUTCH ASSY. (8° CLUTCH} . .. ............. 1 1
5196591  CLUTCH ASSY. (6 1/2° CLUTCH) .. .......... 1
6197243  CLUTCH ASSY. {11 1/2° CLUTCHY ... ... ... .. 1
5194365  CLUTCH ASSY. (10" CLUTCH) .. ... ... e 1 111
5186452  CLUTCH ASSY. {11 /2 CLUTCH} ........... 1
Y 6196449  KEY{1/4" SQ X 13/4°L) ......oovmrnnin. 11 1
Y 5192489  KEY (174" 5Q. X 2°L) . .oie i 1 111
A 5193449  KEY (3/8"X1/2°XV T/8°L} oovinrnnninnnnn, 1
8 6769080  KEY(3/8" SQ. X 2 1/2°L) oo 1
A 5197229  KEY{1/2° SO X3 1/4"L} ..o 1
8.1018 - RING, CLUTCH DRIVING
Y BI96740  RING (B 1/27) . ot ivr et n e 1
Y B18235B  RING (8"} . ovoenrnnn s 1 1
A 182180  RING (10" ..o m e 3 1 11
A 5182163  RING (11 1/27) (7/8" WIDE) ... ... .......... 1
A 5194954  RING {13 1/2°) (1 7/8" WIDE) .. ....... 1
186624 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 1/27 {12.9001) ... ........ 8
166619 BOLT, 3/8”°-16X1 1/8 (12.89000) ..........., 6
9409231  BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/2* LOCK {TO
FLYWHEEL) {12.8001). .. ... .. ... ........ 8|8 g8
186628 BOLY, 3/8%-16X1 1/2" (12.9001) .. ... .. ... .. 8
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4° [T FLYWHEEL)
(12.9001) it iiniiiniinaanns, 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............ 8
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .. .... .. L AR AR AR
8.1020 - PLATE, CLUTCH DRIVEN
3862220 @ PLATE, CLUTCHDRIVEN .. .. .............. 1
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLUET.

JUNE, 1880 PAGE 2 OF B.1000A
COPYRIGHT 18580 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETARAOCIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGI!INES
B.100GA POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
PG ..U NUMBER . ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... gitialz2|lojzi2al2l2i2i85i2i7
ojeal7i0 sioiz2]slalsl7|
b 4 1 o o
#.1030 - FACING., CLUTCH
1A 5192182  FACING (3 SEGMENTS) .. ... ... 0........ 1 1 111
1A 5193428 # FACING (3 SEGMENTS} .. ..oovnrnennn .. 1
1A 5197890  FACING (SINGLE PLATE} . ... .............. 1 3
1A 5196593  FACING (3 SEGMENTS) .. ..ooovirreienn, :
1A 5197884  FACING (SINGLEPLATE) . ................. 1 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5197830
8.1060 - COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
1A B19988B2  COVER ... ... .. i 1191 ! 1
3BIS200 P COVER .. ...ttt i, 1
1A 181302  COVER . ...\ 0o 1
Q76618  COVER ... ... 1
1A 113954 SCREW, 1/4°.20X3/8% RD. HD. SL.
129001 ..o 212 2
120628  * SCHEW, 1/4".20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
P12.9009) ... 22
8421917  SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.
(128028} . 2
* EARLY UNITS.
8.1070 . GASKET. CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE COVER
1A B192418 GASKET ... AERE 1 1
14 B1913G3  GASKET ... .. .. . 1
8.1080 . PLATE. CLUTCH PRESSURE
1A 5194143  PLATEUTERN . .. ... .. oo 1
1A 51942894  PLATE (NNER) INCLUDES LOCK) ... .. ... ... 1 1 110
) 5196451 % PLATELOUTER) . .. ... ...\, 1 1
1A 5193415  PLATE ONNERY ... ... ... 1 1
1A 196692  PLATELOUTERN . . ... ... ..o 1
1A 5196594  PLATEUNNER) ... ... .. ..o 1
1A 5197248  PLATEIOUTER) . ... .o 1
1A S197250  PLATEONNER) .. ..................... ... 1
1A 5193258  PLATE(OUTERY . ..., 1 T
1A §194290  PLATEUNNER) .. ... ..., 1
5194951 PLATE (CENTERY . ... ..., 1
1A 5197112  PLATEIOUTERI... ... ... ... o 1
3758681 @ PLATE ASSY. .. ... .. ... . 1
838653 BOLT. 3/8™16X1° ... 6
103321 LOCKWASHMER, 3/8" {12.9200}. . ... ... ...... 6
* USE WITH 3 SPRING DESIGN GLUTCH
ONLY.
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 3 Of B.1000A

COPYRIGHMT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3 MFC ENGINES
$.1000A  POWER TAKE.CFF AND/OR CLUTCH

CETRCIT D1ESEL

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

4 OF B8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

................... TYPES L
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
CFHG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... gi1]lajziol2;2{2]2l2I812]7
eijal7io tjoj2j8la3is|{ri
1 4 4 1 0 o
8.108B0 . PLAYTE, CLUTCH PRESSURE
{CONT'D
& PROCURE FAOM CHEVHOLET.
8.1100 . SPRING, CLUTCH TOGGLE LEVER
1A 5194138 BBRING ... s 1 1 1 T
A 5194138 SRRING ... .. e e 1 3
1A 5196599 SPRING .. . . e 1
1A 5181308 SPRING ... 1
£.1135 . SPFRING, CLUTCH PHESSURE PLATE
RETURN
1A 5193431 BPRING (GO} ... . e 3 3 313
1A 5193414 SPRINGICOW} .. ... e, 33 3
1A 9024370 SPRING L. i &
1A 5194952 SPRING{COHY .. .. . . 3
B.1142 - LEVER, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE
1A 5194140 LEVER i e 313 3 3 arafs
1A 5197252 LEVER i 3
1A 5193422 2 3]3 3 3 3{3l2a
1A 5192175 PIN 3
455346 PIN, SPRING {RETAINER} {8.3450} ... .. ....... 3
1A SI96918 PN . . 3
1A 5194963 PIN,BE/167X1 1/2* SPRING (12,9300} ........ 3
1A 5182142 RING, RETAINING .. . ... ... . e, 313 3 3 31313
A 5182176 RING, RETAINING .. .. ... ... .. . 1
8.1144 . NUT, CLUTCH ADJUSTING
1A 5196871 NUTE 17416 THDY .. ... . . e 1
1A 5197889 NUTB B/8 16 THDY _ ... . ... . ..., ..., .. 1 1
1A 5193424 @NUTIBS/B"16THD) .. ... ... ... v, .. 1
1A 5197883 NUT(T /216 THDY ... e 1 H 1 141
1A 5193430 #NUT{T /2718 THDY ... .. ... . ... . ... .. 1 t 1
1A 5197249 NUT 1
5197882 PLATE, WEAR . ... . ... i H 1 1 111
5197888 PLATE, WEAR . ... ... ... .. ... ........ T H 1
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE t-5197888 AND 1.5197889.
# NOY SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 15197882 AND 15187883,




..F

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
14

1A
A
1A
1A
1A
1A
$A
1A
tA

x

1A

14
A
1A
1A
1A
1A

CETROT

PART

G ... NUMBER .

8.1145

5196887
5196866
5197251
179789
114804

01 ESEGL

B.1000A  POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....., .

- LOCK, CLUTCH ADJUSTING NUT

BOLY, 1/4%-20X3/87 {12.900Y ... ..... ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° EXT. TQOTH
129210 ...

8.1270 - SHAFT, CLUTCH RELEASED

5193626
5194241
5196587
5191658
5194244
5192251
145692

5190957
191758

FITTING, 1/4" LUBE (12.9540% . ... .. ... ... ..
FITTING, 1727 LUBE .. ... .. ... ... .. ..
FITTING, 1/8" LUBE {12.8540) ... ... ... .. ..

8.1275 - YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE

5192150
5193254
5133255
5191655
5197111
186622
9046485
193321
111328

113782

9046481
8.1280

3765372

37235240
37685360

A YOKE ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWASHER IN 8.1275.

YOKE ASSY. ..
YOKE ASSY. ...t
YOKE ASSY. .. ot e
YOKE ASSY. .o oot
YOKE ASSY. . oot
BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12,8001 . .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/27 (12,9001
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.59200) . .
LOCKWASHER, 3/§* INT. TOOTH

(12.9220) ...
KEY, 1/74°X1" WOODRUFFE (12,9380} .. ... . ..
KEY {12.9350)

- FORK, CLUTCH RELEASE

B.1285 - SLEEVE, CLUTCH RELEASE

5193432
5196453
5196586
5187254
5193259
5197113

SLEEVE
SLEEVE ... . .
SLEEVE ... ... .. . . i
SLEEVE
SLEEVE .. ..
SLEEVE .. . ..

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

1
ait
0!8
1
L
1
11
oy
1
1
2] 2
H
1
1
22
212
3
1
1
5 OF

]
g#l2:0
770
4
1
$
}
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2.100CA

COPYRIGHT 18BC GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGEINES




CFIG ... NUMBER

14
1A

1A
1A
TA

1A
1A
1A
TA
A
1A

1A
1A
TA
1A
1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

&

3

M P L ENGINES
8.1000A POWER TAKE.QFF AND/CR CLUTCH

PART

8.1280 .

2057283
51965928
5183270

8.1296 .

51868716
5191674
5196597
5196718
51368719
5187114
51916875
9409623
106018
106288
214279
8032717
103026

8.1315 -

5193424
5196601
5191671
5183420
5196870
103495

102382

5192178
5192372

81318 -

51936821
132830

5.1320 -
5180583

5192296
5192298

BEARING, CLUTCH RELEASE

BEARING {N.D, ZB83608X1CY .. .............
SNAP RING, BEARING {3 1/968° QD) .. ... .. ..
SNAP RING, BEARING (270D} ... ... ..

COLLAR, CLUTCH RELEASE

A COLLAR ASSY. INCLUDRES ITEMS IN
8.1298.

COLLAR ABSY. ... . . ... . . ..
COLLAR ASBY. ... ...
COLLAR . ... e
BEARING ASSY. ... . ... ... ... o
BEARING ASSY. .. ... i
BEARING ASSY, ... ... ... ...l
SHIM . e
BOLY, 5/16%24X1 3/4° (129001 . ... .......
BOLT, 8/167-24X2° (12,8001 .. ... ... ... ., ..
SOLT, 3/87.24X2 1/47 (12,9004 .. .. .. ..., ..
NUT, B/18°-24 ELASTIC STOP (12.8120) .. . ...
NUT, 378724 BLASTIC 12.9120) ... ... ...
NUT, 3/8%24{129720} ... .. ... ... . ...

LINK., CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE

PINBAIE X116 CLEVIS L. .. . L.
PIN (174" X118 CLEVIS .. . oL L.
BIN, 5/18°X31/32° CLEVIS {12.8260) .. ... ...
PN, 1/187°X3/74" COTTER (12,8280 .........
RING, RETAINING . .. ... . ... ... .. ........
RING RETAINING ... ..., ... ..............

COVER, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE
LUBRICATION

HOSE, CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
HOSE ASSY (3/71871DX 8Ly ..o Ll

MOBE ASSY. .. ...
HOBE ASSY. ... ... . . e

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

1 1 2
8|1i812]0
o:!sj7;:011 8
1 4
i
1
$
1
t
1
1
2
2
2
2
232
2
618
g
2]
6l &
&
-]
g
&8
8
1
2
i

& OF §.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETRGIEYT D1 ESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
8.10G0A POWER TAKE-OFF AND/QOR CLUTCH

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .. . e
PARY 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
FIG OO UNUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... al1i812i0:12j212{2 5: 217
olsir(of{sjrioj2|8|3|65;711
1 4 4 1 4 Q
8.1320 - HOSE. CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
(CONT D}
1A 273347 FITTING, /87 LUBE{12.85640) .. ........... 111
1A 181758 FITTING, 1/8* LUBE$12.9840) .. ... ... .. ..., 1 2 Tyt
111849 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" INT, TCOTH
(129200 ... .. e e 1
1A 122368 NUT. S/8°18 THIN (12,8320 ... .. ... e HE R 1 i1
8.1460 - BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT
FOR CLUTCH PILGT BEARINGS NQT
LISTED HMERE, REFER TC GROUP 1.4040.
9069846 HEARING (ND, 7ROBLAICI(1.4040) ... . ..., .. }
9437302 BEARING (N.D. Z096805X1978){1.4040} .. ... .. 1 1
967303 BEARING [N.D. Z996041L1CH{1.4040) ... ... ... $
5197248 +BEARING .. .. ... . ... 1
5197247 SPACER . . ... .. e e 1
+ GHS0OLETE.
831468 - FITTING, CLUTCH PILOT BEARING
GREASE
191758 FITTING, 1/8° LUBE {12,954 . ............. 1
273349 FITTING, 1/4° LUBE{12.9840) ........... ... H
8.1470 - LEVER, CLUTCH HAND CONTROL
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND
LOCKWASHER IN 8.1474.
1A 5193627 LEVER ASSY. ... . e 1111 1
1A 5191326 LEVER ASSY. ... . 1
1A 3290211 LEVER ASSY. ... e 1 1 i
A 186628 BOLYT, 3/8716X1 1/2°{12.900% ... __. ... ... ti 111 1 111
1A 186646 BOLT, 1/72713X1 3/74° (12.8Q0% . ... ...... $ i1
1A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 1282008 . ...... .... ... ti1d01 } 11|
1A Q3323 LWOCKWASHER, 1/2°{12.8200) .. . ....... ... 1
B.16870 - SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE
tA SIG2160 > SHAFT .. . 1
1A 5196489 @SHAFT ... e 1
1A 5196446 SHAFT . e % t
JUNE, 1880 PAGE T CF  B.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT D1 ESEL

B.1000A POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

..................... TYPES ..
PART 1 k 2 2 2
FIG O NUMBER ... L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... git18j2|0c|2;25212 5: 217
Gg:8|7:0 110128 8|71
1 L 4 1 L+
8.1870 - SHAFT, CLUTCH DRIVE
{CONTDY
A 5196887 # SHAFT(#PTE088) ... .. .. .. ............ 1
1A 5191651 SHAFT ... . 1
1A 5196455 SMAFT ... e }
1A 8772328 SHAFT ASSY. . ... .. ... . 1
1A 5192154 LOCKWASHER | .. ... ... ... ... ... ..., §
1A 5192491 LOCKWASHER ... . . e HE |
tA 5190462 LOCKWASHER . ... ... ... ........... 1
1A 5197559 LOCKWASHER ... ... ... ... . ... .. t
5194671 LOCKWASHER ... .. ... ... . o L % L I
1A 51921583 NUT . 1 ' 1¢ 1
1A 5192490 NUT L s 1]
1A 5191320 NUT L ¥
tA 5197558 NUT e t
* PARY OF AGSY. 5147643
@ PART (OF ASSY. 5116483,
# NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
CONTACT RBOCKFQRD CLUTOH
DIVISION OF BORG-WARNER CORP.,
FURNISHING THEIR PART NiIMBER
WHICH APPEARS IN PARENTHESES.
B.1680 - BEARING, CLUTCH GRIVE SHAFT
9417885 BEARING {N.D. 98807X1BY ... ... ... ........ 1
254851 BEARING {N.D. 88B0OXR1B) ... ... ... ..... $
1A A43748 BEARING ... ... ...... . ... ... . 2
1A 444263 BEARING . ......... ... ... ..., <
453812 BEARING ASSY. .. .. ... .. L 2
1A 432777 CURP BEARING .. ... ... .. ... ... ......... 2
tA 443858 CONE BEARING ... . ... . ............ ...... 2
5196598 BING, SNAP {1 1727003 ... .. .. . . ... 1
5196580 RING, SNAP {3 /470040 ... ... ... ... .. 1
8753487 RING, SNAF {34700 .. .. ... ... ... .. ¥
6751822 RING, SNAPZ-QBY ... ... ... . . ... .. }
8.1888 . FITTING, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING
GREASE
tA 181758 FITYING, 1/8° LUBE (12,8840} .. ......_ . ., .. |
81690 - RETAINER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
1A 5192149 RETAINER . ., ... ... ... ... ... ... ... _..... H
1A 5193251 RETAINER .. ... ... ... ... . ... ... $
1A STI1322 S RETAINER . ... ... . ... ... .. .. ... ... ... 1

SUNE, 1880 PAGE

B OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FIG L NUMBER

1A

1A
1A
1A

1B
18
B
18
18

X5 ——

PART

8.1680

51970064

8.1686

5191321

B.1700

3223379
5191323
179812
103320

#.1960
5162832
186283
179860
103321

103322
5146800

8.1304

5136417

8.19086

5119150
517270

8.1906
5119170

&

DETRO!T DIESEL

8.1000A

HETAINER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFY
BEARING {CONTD)

BETAINER . . ... . . . i iiiiaii i
& NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
5199880,

SPACER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING
RETAINER

SPACER .. ... . . i
& NOT SERVICED: REPLACE WITH
51988860,

LOCK, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING
RETAINER

LOCK
BOLY, 8/167-18X1/27 {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, $/167 {12.8200)

HOUSING, POWER TAKEQFF ADAPTOR

HOLISING ASSY. (INCLUDES PIN
SOLYT. 3/8"16X3 /27 (129061} .. ..........
BOLT. 7/167-14Xt 1/47 (128001 ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/ (1282000 . ... . ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.4200)
PIN, 3/8°X1 1,/8" DOWEL {12.8280)

SHAFT, FOWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR
STUB

SHAFT [TRANSMISSION DRIVE)
* PART OF COUPLING ASSY.IN B.1310.

ARDAPTOR, POWER TAKE.OFF TO CLUTCH
AN ADAFTOR INCLUDES HUB IN 8.1906.

ADAPTOR ... L . o e
INSIHATOR ASSY. (1.3280)

HUB, FRONT POWER TAKE.QFF ADAPTOR

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

POWEH TAKE-QFF AND/OR CLUTCH

1

81

Gi 8
1

B3 P B B oo

8 OF B.1000A

CQPYRIGHTY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES

EVRe I 1]




§3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
B.1000A  POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

.................... TYPES e
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
FG NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ alt|a Q122121 2:21 851 2|7
18770 1{0j2i1 838571
1 4 1 G 0
8.19G7 - CONE, POWER TAKE.OFF ADAPTOR
18 5119189 CONE (L3298 ... . 2 .
i8 2711632 BOLT, 3/47-16X1 3/4741.3280y . ............ 1 1
18 5180291 WASHER (2.18” DIA. QD) (1.3280) .. ... ... .. t 1
B8.1910 - COUPLING ASSY. POWER TAKE.OFF
5138521 COUPLING ASSY. {TRANSMISSIONY .......... 3
B136408 # ADAPYOR COUPLING ....... . .. ........ ... 1
TABO944  H BEARING. COUPLING . ... ... .. ... .. ...... 2
152468 L SEAL BEARING ... .. .. ... . . 2
5127300 # SPACER, BEARING . ....................... 1
S15246% - RETAINER, BEARING ... ... ... .. ........... 2
191758 FFITTING, 1/8° LUBE(12.9540) ... ........... 1
5127184 GASKET (TQ BELL) 11,5020y ... ... ........ 1
5136529 BOLT, 3/87-16X7T /8" INYLOCKY . ........... 12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200 .. ............ 12
# PART OF COUPLING ASSY. IN TYPE
271. AN ASSY. ALSO INCLUDES
SHAFT N 8.1904.
JUNE, 1380 PAGE 10 OF  B.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETHRO:T DHESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A POWER TAKE.QOFF AND/OR CLUTCH

................... TYPES . . s
PART 2 3 3
LLFIG L O NUMBER L. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 721 r{219 Q3031
Al 7 8 ol4l01IBIOIE
5 2 2 5 9
8.1001 - POWER TAKE.OFF ASBY.
INCLUDES KEY IN 8.1001 AND fTEMS IN
8.1010 THRU 8.1700 EXCEFT 8.1450.
NPN POWER TAXE-OFE ASSY. iCUSTOMER
FURNISHEDY ... . .t cinennrneran BRI EEEREEEREERER 1§11
5140918 % POWER TAKE-QFF ASSY. . ... .. ... ieanan 1
1A 188622 BOLT. 3/87-186X1 1/4° [12.9001%) 12
1A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200y. . ............ AR
= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS OF
POWER TAKE-QFF ASSY,, SERVICED 8Y
COTTA TRANSMISSION €O,
ROCKFORD, 1.
B.1010 - HOUSING, CLUTCH
NPN HOUSING ICUSTOMER FURNISHEDY .. ..... ... 11 TEY 1
B125651 HOUSING AUTOMOTIVEY ... ... ... ... .. H
BIB6BRT @ HOUSINGSAE 3 . ... .. H 1
5140854 HOUSING AUTOMOTIVEY .. ... .. .. .00 1 1
528880 PAN, CLUTCH HOUSING .. ... ... ... . vann 1
5135588 BAN, CLUTCH HQUSING ..., ... . v enes 1 1
IT74698 HFBOOT-CLUTCHFDRK .. ... . ... i, H 1
3785360 #FBOOT-CLUTCHEORK B.12B0Y. ... ... ..., 1
B7I9TE3  FETUD . e e 1 1
BI2BRAO FESTUD e e 1
5136088 STUD, 3/8%4.82" ... 3 3
5120494 STUD, 3/8°.18X1.88" ., .. . ... ... e 3
180616 BOLT, $/4%20X1/2° 129001 .. ... ... ..... 4 4
178812 BOLT, /15 -18X1/2° (12.8001) ............ 4
458837 BOLY, 3/8".1BX4" {12,800 ... .. .. ....... 8 & 8
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/747 12,8203 . . ............ 4 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/187 (12,8200 ............ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/78" 12,8200y . . . ........... 9 4 g
117048 NUT, 3/78%24 (12293200 . ... . ... ... ... 3 3 3
@ PART OF TORQUE CONVERTER ASSHY,
B.3000A TYPE 444.
# PRCOCURE FROM CHEVROLET,
8.1017 - CLUTCH ASSY.
A CLUTCH ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.1030, 8.1080, 8. 1100, 8.11385, §.1142,
8.1144, B8.1145, 8.1285, 8.1298 AND
8.1318,
NPN CLUTCH ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... .. 1]t
5184385 CLUTCH ASSY. (107 CLUTCH . .. .. ..o - L 1
5194342 CLUTCH ASSY. {10 CLUTCHY . .. ... ... ... 1
14 5192489 KEY (174" SQ. X 2L .0 e H 1

JUNE, 1980 PAGE 11 OF B8.1CCCA
COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

15—



3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DILESEL

8.1000A POWER TAKE-OFF AND/OR CLUTCH

CHG

A

tA

1A
1A
1A

................... TYRES L. e
PART 2 4 3 3 3
CLONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. Ti2:7 413013101 3:1
317 gigloclalnisla;s
5 2 5 9
#.1018 - RING, CLUTCH DRIVING
5192180 BNGIIO") . e 1 1 1
5123897 RING {15 . e 3
9409231 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/2" LOCK (7D
FLYWHEELYI12.9001) .. ... ... ......... 4 8
186628 BOLT, 3/8™16X71 1/2* {12800} .. .. ........ 8
188631 BOLT, 1/2713X2 174" (129008 .. ... . ...... &
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) . ... .......... AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (129200} . ............, 8
8.1020C . PLATE, CLUTCH DRIVEN
3862220 @ PLATE CLUTCHDRIVEN ... ... . ........... 1
B PROCURE FROM CHEVAOLET.
8.1030 . FACING, CLUTCH
5192182 FACING {3 SEGMENTS) .. ... .. .. 1 1 1
8.1060 - COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
I768349 B COVER . .. 1 1
180016 BOLT, 1/4%20X1/2° (129001 .. ........... 2 2
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° 1128200y . .. ... ... .. .. 2 2
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLEY.
8.1080 . PLATE, CLUTCH PRESSURE
5194143 PLATEGDUTERY . .. . 1 1
5194294 PLATE (INNER) INCLUDES LOCKY ... ...... .. 1 1 1
5193288 BLATEQUTERY . . 1
BRZT2200G B PLATE . . 1 1
ITBEBB1 B PLATE ASSY. . . %
340228 BRLATEASSY. .. .. % %
B3B865] BOLT, 3/B*16XY" . B g 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200, ... .. ... ... 8 8 8
2 PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
8.1100 . SPRING, CLUTCH TOGGLE LEVER
5194138 SPRING ... . e 1 1 H
2.1135 . SPRING, CLUTCH PRESSUHE PLATE
RETURN
5193431 SPRING OO ... .. .. .. 3 3 3

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

12 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




